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ALL-TIME RECORDS
CAREER RECORDS

Stroke Average (min. 50 rounds)
Player	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.
1. Stephen Franken, 2015-19	 137	 9,735	 71.06
2. Maximilian Steinlechner, 2019-23	 107	 7,611	 71.13
3. Matt Hill, 2008-10	 103	 7,336	 71.22
4. Benjamin Shipp, 2016-21	 150	 10,690	 71.27
5. Albin Choi, 2011-13	 110	 7,845	 71.32
6. Tim Clark, 1996-98	 111	 7,973	 71.83
7. Justin Walters, 2002-03	 80	 5,754	 71.93
8. Carl Pettersson, 1999-00	 72	 5,210	 72.36
9. Easton Paxton, 2017-22	 152	 11,006	 72.41
10. Garth Mulroy, 2001-02	 66	 4,793	 72.62
11. Jacob McBride, 2013-17	 111	 8,088	 72.86
12. David Cooke, 2013-16	 84	 6,142	 73.11
13. Christian Salzer, 2016-21	 113	 8,262	 73.12
14. Spencer Oxendine, 2019-24	 115	 8,412	 73.15
15. Mitch Sutton, 2010-13	 137	 10,025	 73.18
16. Kelly Mitchum, 1989-93	 143	 10,473	 73.24
17. Harrison Rhoades, 2016-19	 90	 6,593	 73.26
16. Brandon Einstein, 2021-23	 61	 4,469	 73.26
19. Logan Harrell, 2012-14	 53	 3,884	 73.28
20. Nick Mathews, 2022-pres.	 55	 4,031	 73.29
21. Fernando Mechereffe, 2001-04	113	 8,298	 73.43
22. Jason Moon, 2000-03	 115	 8,446	 73.44
23. Darren Blair, 2004-09	 119	 8,744	 73.48

Most Rounds Played
Player		  Strokes	 Avg.	 Rds.
1.	 Easton Paxton, 2017-22	 11,006	 72.41	 152
2.	 Benjamin Shipp, 2016-21	 10,690	 71.27	 150
	 Bowen Sargent, 1987-91	 11,119	 74.13	 150
4.	 Mark Slawter, 1993-96	 10,769	 73.76	 146
5.	 Kelly Mitchum, 1989-93	 10,473	 73.24	 143
6.	 Jeff Lankford, 1982-86	 10,392	 74.22	 140	
7.	 Art Roberson, 1983-87	 10,206	 74.49	 137
	 Mitch Sutton, 2010-13	 10,025	 73.18	 137
	 Stephen Franken, 2015-19	 9,735	 71.06	 137
10.	Jerry Richardson, 2003-07	 9,895	 73.84	 134
11.	Stephen Lewton, 2002-06	 9,844	 74.02	 133
12.	Uly Grisette, 1984-88	 9,476	 74.61	 127
13.	Carter Page, 2012-16	 9,232	 73.85	 125
14.	James Bunch, 1995-99	 9,245	 75.16	 123	
15.	Todd Ormsby, 1992-95	 9,080	 75.04	 121
	 Chris Mundorf, 1998-01	 8,907	 73.61	 121

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SEASON RECORDS
Stroke Average (min. 20 rounds)
Player	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.
1. Matt Hill, 2008-09	 38	 2,664	 70.10
2. Benjamin Shipp, 2020-21	 30	 2,112	 70.40
3. Stephen Franken, 2017-18	 36	 2,540	 70.56
4. Benjamin Shipp 2019-20	 20	 1,412	 70.60
5. Albin Choi, 2012-13	 38	 2,687	 70.71
6. Stephen Franken, 2018-19	 35	 2,476	 70.74
7. Tim Clark, 1997-98	 39	 2,764	 70.87

Maximilian Steinlechner, 2020-21	 30	 2,126	 70.87
9. Maximilian Steinlechner, 2022-23	 32	 2,271	 70.97 
10. Benjamin Shipp, 2018-19	 35	 2,487	 71.06
11. Maximilian Steinlechner, 2021-22	30	 2,132	 71.07 
12. Stephen Franken, 2016-17	 34	 2,420	 71.17
13. Jacob McBride, 2016-17	 32	 2,285	 71.40
14. Matt Hill, 2007-08	 30	 2,143	 71.43
15. Albin Choi, 2010-11	 38	 2,718	 71.53
16. Stephen Lewton, 2005-06	 40	 2,865	 71.63
17. Easton Paxton, 2021-22	 36	 2,580	 71.67
18. Carl Pettersson, 1999-00	 35	 2,511	 71.74
19. Albin Choi, 2011-12	 34	 2,440	 71.76
20. Christian Salzer, 2020-21	 30	 2,153	 71.77
21. Easton Paxton, 2020-21	 30	 2,154	 71.80
22. Nick Mathews, 2023-24	 36	 2,585	 71.81
23. Stephen Franken, 2015-16	 32	 2,299	 71.84
24. Mitchell Sutton, 2010-11	 38	 2,732	 71.89
25. Justin Walters, 2001-02	 40	 2,877	 71.93
16. Justin Walters, 2002-03	 40	 2,877	 71.93

Most Rounds Played
Player		  Strokes	 Avg.	 Rds.
1. 	 Tim Clark, 1996-97	 3,246	 72.13	 45	
2. 	 Stephen Lewton, 2005-06	 2,865	 71.63	 40
	 Justin Walters, 2002-03	 2,877	 71.93	 40
	 Justin Walters, 2001-02	 2,877	 71.93	 40	
	 Fernando Mechereffe, 2001-02	2,951	 73.78	 40
 	 Jason Moon, 2001-02 	 2,906	 72.65	 40
	 Garth Mulroy, 2001-02	 2,885	 72.13	 40
	 Bowen Sargent, 1989-90	 2,930	 73.25	 40
	 Doug Stone, 1989-90	 2,985	 74.62	 40
	 Joel Hartwell, 1989-90	 3,032	 75.80	 40
11.	Darren Blair, 2005-06	 2,867	 73.51	 39
	 Tim Clark, 1997-98	 2,764	 70.87	 39
	 Todd Ormsby, 1994-95	 2,862	 73.38	 39
	 Hank Kim, 1994-95	 2,873	 73.67	 39
	 Mark Slawter, 1994-95	 2,884	 73.94	 39
	 Gus Ulrich, 1984-85	 2,868	 73.53	 39
	 Art Roberson, 1984-85	 2,901	 74.38	 39

YEARLY STROKE AVERAGE LEADERS
Year	 Player	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.
1984-85	 Jeff Lankford	 36	 2,653	 73.69
1985-86	 Jeff Lankford	 35	 2,580	 73.71
1986-87	 Uly Grisette	 34	 2,519	 74.09
1987-88	 Uly Grisette	 34	 2,536	 74.59	
1988-89	 Todd Gleaton	 38	 2,803	 73.76
1989-90	 Bowen Sargent	 40	 2,930	 73.25
1990-91	 Kelly Mitchum	 37	 2,701	 73.00
1991-92	 Kelly Mitchum	 26	 2,128	 73.38
1992-93	 Kelly Mitchum	 37	 2,689	 72.68
1993-94	 Mark Slawter	 36	 2,625	 72.92
1994-95	 Todd Ormsby	 39	 2,862	 73.38
1995-96	 Tim Clark	 27	 1,963	 72.70
1996-97	 Tim Clark	 45	 3,246	 72.13
1997-98	 Tim Clark	 39	 2,764	 70.87
1998-99	 Carl Pettersson	 37	 2,699	 72.94
1999-00	 Carl Pettersson	 35	 2,511	 71.74
2000-01	 David Sanchez	 38	 2,748	 72.32
2001-02 	 Justin Walters	 40	 2,877	 71.93
2002-03	 Justin Walters	 40	 2,877	 71.93
2003-04	 Fernando Mechereffe	 36	 2,620	 72.78
2004-05	 Jerry Richardson	 35	 2,623	 74.94
2005-06	 Stephen Lewton	 40	 2,865	 71.63
2006-07	 Jerry Richardson	 30	 2,205	 73.50
2007-08	 Matt Hill	 30	 2,143	 71.43
2008-09	 Matt Hill	 38	 2,664	 70.10
2009-10	 Matt Hill	 38	 2,747	 72.29
2010-11	 Albin Choi	 38	 2,718	 71.53 
2011-12	 Albin Choi	 34	 2,440	 71.76
2012-13	 Albin Choi	 38	 2,687	 70.71
2013-14	 Logan Harrell	 30	 2,206	 73.53
2014-15	 David Cooke	 34	 2,458	 72.29
2015-16	 Stephen Franken	 32	 2,299	 71.84
2016-17	 Stephen Franken	 34	 2,420	 71.17
2017-18	 Stephen Franken	 36	 2,540	 70.56
2018-19	 Stephen Franken	 35	 2,476	 70.74
2019-20*	 Benjamin Shipp	 20	 1,412	 70.60
2020-21	 Benjamin Shipp	 30	 2,112	 70.40
2021-22	 Maximilian Steinlechner	 30	 2,132	 71.07
2022-23	 Maximilian Steinlechner	 32	 2,271	 70.97
2023-24	 Nick Mathews	 36	 2,585	 71.81

* 2019-20 season was cancelled in March 2020 because 
of the worldwide COVID-19 pandemic.
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ALL-TIME RECORDS
LOW ROUNDS
18 Holes
-Par	 Score	 Player	 Round	 Tournament
	 62	 David Cooke	 1st	 2016 Wolfpack Spring Open
	 62	 Stephen Franken	 1st	 2018 Puerto Rico Classic
	 63	 Maximilian Steinlechner	 2nd	 2021 Williams Cup
	 63	 Benjamin Shipp	 2nd	 2019 Stitch Intercollegiate
	 63	 Stephen Franken	 2nd	 2018 Maui Jim Intercollegiate
	 64	 Kelly Mitchum	 2nd	 1992 The PING-American
	 64	 Benjamin Shipp	 2nd	 2018 NCAA Regional
	 64	 Benjamin Shipp	 3rd	 2018 Wolfpack Intercollegiate
	 64	 Stephen Franken	 2nd	 2018 Royal Oaks Intercollegiate
	 65	 Carter Graf	 1st	 2023 Stitch Intercollegiate
	 65	 Michael La Sasso	 1st	 2023 Watersound Invitational
	 65	 Maurice Brackett	 MP	 1949 vs. Amherst
	 65	 Richard Lee	 MP	 1967 vs. Wake Forest
	 65	 Steve Isley	 1st	 1991 ACC Championship
	 65	 James Bunch	 2nd	 1995 Palmetto Invitational
	 65	 Todd Ormsby	 2nd	 1995 Palmetto Invitational
	 65	 Paul Dickens	 2nd	 1998 North Shore Intercollegiate
	 65	 James Bunch	 3rd	 1998 Tenn. Tourn. of Champions
	 65	 Tim Clark	 3rd	 1998 NCAA East Regional
	 65	 Chris Mundorf	 3rd	 1999 The Intercollegiate
	 65	 Darren Blair	 1st	 2002 The Intercollegiate
	 65	 Matt Hill	 2nd	 2009 Hawks Invitational
	 65	 Albin Choi	 3rd	 2013 Puerto Rico Classic			 
	 65	 Logan Harrell	 1st	 2014 Wolfpack Spring Open
	 65	 Jacob McBride	 2nd	 2014 Wolfpack Intercollegiate
	 65	 David Cooke	 2nd	 2015 Wolfpack Spring Open
	 65	 James Chapman	 1st	 2015 Wolfpack Spring Open
	 65	 Jacob McBride	 2nd	 2017 Wolfpack Spring Open
	 65	 Stephen Franken	 2nd	 2017 Wolfpack Intercollegiate
	 65	 Stephen Franken	 3rd	 2018 Chris Schenkel Invitational
	 65	 Stephen Franken	 1st	 2018 NCAA Regional
	 65	 Benjamin Shipp	 1st	 2018 Maui Jim Intercollegiate
	 65	 Benjamin Shipp	 1st	 2019 Bank of Tennessee Intercollegiate
	 65	 Christian Salzer	 1st	 2021 Stitch Intercollegiate
	 65	 Benjamin Shipp	 3rd	 2021 Stitch Intercollegiate
	 65	 Christian Salzer	 3rd	 2021 Stitch Intercollegiate
	 65	 Nick Mathews	 3rd	 2024 NCAA Regional
	 66 (49 times)	
	
54 Holes
-Par	 Score	 Player	 Tournament
-16	 200	 Benjamin Shipp	 2020-21 Schenkel Invitational
-15	 198	 David Cooke	 2015-16 Wolfpack Spring Open
	 201	 Stephen Franken	 2017-18 Wolfpack Intercollegiate
-14	 202	 Christian Salzer	 2020-21 Stitch Intercollegiate
-13	 203	 Albin Choi	 2010-11 River Landing
	 203	 Benjamin Shipp	 2018-19 Wolfpack Intercollegiate
	 203	 Benjamin Shipp	 2019-20 Bank of Tennessee Intercollegiate
	 203	 Maximilian Steinlechner	 2020-21 Stitch Intercollegiate
	 203	 Maximilian Steinlechner	 2021-22 Rod Myers Invitational
-12	 202	 Justin Walters	 2002-03 Nelson Invitational
	 203	 Stephen Lewton	 2005-06 Seminole Intercollegiate
	 204	 Albin Choi	 2012-13 Puerto Rico Classic
	 200	 Nolan Mills Jr.	 2016-17 Wolfpack Spring Open
	 201	 Benjamin Shipp	 2017-18 NCAA Raleigh Regional
	 204	 Christian Salzer	 2019-20 Wolfpack Intercollegiate
	 204	 Easton Paxton	 2020-21 Stitch Intercollegiate
	 204	 Benjmain Shipp	 2020-21 Stitch Intercollegiate
	 204	 Michael La Sasso	 2022-23 The Dunes Golf & Beach Club
	 198	 Nick Mathews	 2023-24 NCAA Regional
-11	 205	 Nolan Mills	 1982-83 ACC Championship
	 205	 Justin Walters	 2001-02 The Intercollegiate
	 205	 Justin Walters	 2002-03 Cleveland Golf/ASU Invitational
	 205	 Albin Choi	 2012-13 Tar Heel Intercollegiate
	 205	 Stephen Franken	 2017-18 Chris Schenkel Invitational
	 205	 Benjamin Shipp	 2020-21 Hootie Intercollegiate at Bulls Bay
-10	 204	 Chris Mundorf	 2000-01 NCAA East Regional
	 204	 Matt Hill	 2007-08 Hootie at Bulls Bay Intercollegiate
	 206	 Justin Walters	 2001-02 Nelson Invitational
	 206	 Darren Blair	 2006-07 Carpet Capital
	 206	 Matt Hill	 2008-09 River Landing Intercollegiate
	 206	 Matt Hill	 2008-09 ACC Championship
	 206	 Mitchell Sutton	 2010-11 NCAA Florida Regional
	 203	 Albin Choi	 2011-12 NCAA Ann Arbor Regional
	 206	 Albin Choi	 2012-13 Warrior Wave Intercollegiate
	 206	 Benjamin Shipp	 2017-18 Golfweek Conference Challenge
	 206	 Stephen Franken	 2017-18 ACC Championship
	 206	 Maximilian Steinlechner	 2022-23 Hootie at Bulls Bay
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HONORS & AWARDS
NCAA CHAMPION

Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009

JACK NICKLAUS AWARD
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009

ARNOLD PALMER AWARD
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009

FRED HASKINS AWARD
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009

GOLFWEEK PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009

GOLFSTAT CUP WINNER
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009

BYRON NELSON AWARD
Justin Walters.................................................. 2003 (finalist)

BEN HOGAN AWARD
Justin Walters.......................................... 2003 (semifinalist)
Albin Choi................................................ 2013 (semifinalist)

GCAA ALL-AMERICANS
Vance Heafner.............................................................. 1974
Vance Haefner.............................................................. 1975
Vance Haefner.............................................................. 1976
Todd Smith..................................................................... 1979
Roy Hunter.................................................................... 1982
Eric Moehling................................................................. 1982
Nolan Mills..................................................................... 1983
Jeff Lankford.................................................................. 1986
Joe Gay......................................................................... 1988
Bowen Sargent............................................................. 1988
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1990
Bowen Sargent............................................................. 1990
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1991
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1992
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1993
Mark Slawter................................................................. 1994
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1996
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1997
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1998
Carl Pettersson.............................................................. 1999
Carl Pettersson.............................................................. 2000
Chris Mundorf................................................................ 2001
David Sanchez.............................................................. 2001
Garth Mulroy.................................................................. 2002
Justin Walters................................................................ 2002
Jason Moon................................................................... 2003
Justin Walters................................................................ 2003
Stephen Lewton............................................................ 2006
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2008
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009
Albin Choi.......................................................................2011
Mitch Sutton....................................................................2011

Albin Choi...................................................................... 2012
Albin Choi...................................................................... 2013
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2018

GOLFWEEK ALL-AMERICANS
Stephen Lewton............................................................ 2006
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2008
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009
Albin Choi.......................................................................2011
Albin Choi...................................................................... 2013
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2018

GCAA FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1996

GOLFWEEK ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM
Albin Choi.......................................................................2011

MICKELSON ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM
Albin Choi.......................................................................2011

ALL-DISTRICT/ALL-REGION
Jeff Lankford.................................................................. 1986
Art Roberson................................................................. 1986
Art Roberson................................................................. 1987
Todd Gleaton................................................................. 1989
Bowen Sargent............................................................. 1989
Bowen Sargent............................................................. 1990
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1991
Steve Isley..................................................................... 1991
Bowen Sargent............................................................. 1991
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1992
Todd Ormsby................................................................. 1992
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1993
Mark Slawter................................................................. 1993
Mark Slawter................................................................. 1994
Todd Ormsby................................................................. 1995
Hank Kim....................................................................... 1995
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1996
Mark Slawter................................................................. 1996
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1997
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1998
Carl Pettersson.............................................................. 1999
Carl Pettersson.............................................................. 2000
Chris Mundorf................................................................ 2001
David Sanchez.............................................................. 2001
Garth Mulroy.................................................................. 2002
Justin Walters................................................................ 2002
Jason Moon................................................................... 2003
Justin Walters................................................................ 2003
Fernando Mechereffe................................................... 2004
Stephen Lewton............................................................ 2006
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2008
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2010
Adam Hogue................................................................. 2010
Albin Choi.......................................................................2011
Mitch Sutton....................................................................2011 
Albin Choi...................................................................... 2012
Albin Choi...................................................................... 2013
David Cooke (PING)..................................................... 2015
Stephen Franken (PING).............................................. 2016

Stephen Franken (PING).............................................. 2017
Jacob McBride (PING).................................................. 2017
Benjamin Shipp (PING)................................................ 2017
Stephen Franken (PING).............................................. 2018
Benjamin Shipp (PING)................................................ 2018
Stephen Franken (PING).............................................. 2019
Benjamin Shipp (PING)................................................ 2019
Christian Salzer (PING)................................................ 2021
Benjamin Shipp (PING)................................................ 2021
Maximilian Steinlechner (PING)................................... 2021
Easton Paxton (PING).................................................. 2022
Maximilian Steinlechner (PING)................................... 2022
Maximilian Steinlechner (PING)................................... 2023
Nick Mathews (PING)................................................... 2024 

NCAA DISTRICT III COACH OF THE YEAR
Richard Sykes............................................................... 1990

NCAA REGIONAL CHAMPION
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1996
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1997
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009
Mitchell Sutton................................................................2011
Albin Choi...................................................................... 2012

ACC ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009

ACC PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1997
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009
Albin Choi...................................................................... 2013
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2018

ACC SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2018

ACC ROOKIE OF THE YEAR (STARTED 1992)

Mark Slawter................................................................. 1993
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1996
Albin Choi.......................................................................2011

ACC COACH OF THE YEAR (STARTED 1980)

Richard Sykes............................................................... 1982
Richard Sykes............................................................... 1988
Richard Sykes............................................................... 1990
Richard Sykes............................................................... 2000
Richard Sykes............................................................... 2017

ACC INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS
Vance Heafner.............................................................. 1974
Todd Smith..................................................................... 1979
Nolan Mills..................................................................... 1983
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1991
Hank Kim....................................................................... 1995
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009
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ALL-ACC (STARTED 1975)

Vance Haefner.............................................................. 1975
Tom Reynolds............................................................... 1975
Vance Haefner.............................................................. 1976
Bill Hamilton................................................................... 1977
Tom Reynolds............................................................... 1977
Todd Smith..................................................................... 1979
Roy Hunter.................................................................... 1980
Roy Hunter.................................................................... 1982
Nolan Mills..................................................................... 1982
Eric Moehling................................................................. 1982
Nolan Mills..................................................................... 1983
Jeff Lankford.................................................................. 1984
Jeff Lankford.................................................................. 1986 
Art Roberson................................................................. 1986
Joe Gay......................................................................... 1988
Bowen Sargent............................................................. 1990
Doug Stone................................................................... 1990
Steve Isley..................................................................... 1991 
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1991
Bowen Sargent............................................................. 1991
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1992
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1993
Mark Slawter................................................................. 1993
Mark Slawter................................................................. 1994
Hank Kim....................................................................... 1995
Todd Ormsby................................................................. 1995
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1996
Mark Slawter................................................................. 1996
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1997
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1998
Carl Pettersson.............................................................. 1999
Carl Pettersson.............................................................. 2000
Chris Mundorf................................................................ 2001
David Sanchez.............................................................. 2001
Garth Mulroy.................................................................. 2002
Justin Walters................................................................ 2002
Justin Walters................................................................ 2003
Fernando Mechereffe................................................... 2004
Stephen Lewton............................................................ 2006
Jerry Richardson........................................................... 2007
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2008
Darren Blair................................................................... 2009
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2010
Albin Choi.......................................................................2011
Mitch Sutton....................................................................2011 
Albin Choi...................................................................... 2012
Albin Choi...................................................................... 2013
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2017
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2018
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2019
Benjamin Shipp............................................................. 2019
Benjamin Shipp............................................................. 2021
Maximilian Steinlechner................................................ 2021
Maximilian Steinlechner................................................ 2022

GCAA ALL-AMERICA SCHOLARS (STARTED 1985)

Art Roberson................................................................. 1986
Joe Gay......................................................................... 1987
Uly Grisette.................................................................... 1987
Art Roberson................................................................. 1987
Joe Gay......................................................................... 1988
Uly Grisette.................................................................... 1988
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1992

Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1993
Mark Gauley.................................................................. 1998
Korky Kemp................................................................... 1998
Mark Gauley.................................................................. 1999
Justin Walters................................................................ 2002
Justin Walters................................................................ 2003
Wesley Horne................................................................ 2004
Chad Day........................................................................2011
Chad Day....................................................................... 2012
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2018
Harrison Rhoades......................................................... 2018
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2019
Harrison Rhoades......................................................... 2019
Carter Graf..................................................................... 2021
Maximilian Steinlechner................................................ 2021
Ethan Choi..................................................................... 2022
Carter Graf..................................................................... 2022
Easton Paxton............................................................... 2022
Maximilian Steinlechner................................................ 2022
Carter Graf..................................................................... 2023
Maximilian Steinlechner................................................ 2023
Ethan Choi..................................................................... 2024
Carter Graf..................................................................... 2024
Nick Mathews................................................................ 2024

ACADEMIC AT-LARGE
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1992
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1993
Billy West....................................................................... 1996
Billy West....................................................................... 1997 

ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1992
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1993
Billy West....................................................................... 1996
Billy West....................................................................... 1997 

ACC ALL-ACADEMIC TEAM
Mark McMillen............................................................... 2010
Chad Day........................................................................2011
Mark McMillen................................................................2011
Chad Day....................................................................... 2012
Mark McMillen............................................................... 2012
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2016
David Cooke.................................................................. 2016
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2017
Harrison Rhoades......................................................... 2017
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2018
Harrison Rhoades......................................................... 2018
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2019
Harrison Rhoades......................................................... 2019
Carter Graf..................................................................... 2021
Easton Paxton............................................................... 2021
Maximilian Steinlechner................................................ 2021
Easton Paxton............................................................... 2022
Maximilian Steinlechner................................................ 2022
Ethan Choi..................................................................... 2023
Carter Graf..................................................................... 2023
Maximilian Steinlechner................................................ 2023
Ethan Choi..................................................................... 2024
Carter Graf..................................................................... 2024
Joey Lenane.................................................................. 2024
Nick Mathews................................................................ 2024
Cade McLaughlin.......................................................... 2024
Adam Pedersen............................................................ 2024

Michael Vick.................................................................. 2024

GCAA HALL OF FAME
Richard Sykes............................................................... 2000

SUN BOWL ALL-AMERICAN CLASSIC
Roy Hunter.................................................................... 1982
Bowen Sargent............................................................. 1988
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1991
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1992
Mark Slawter................................................................. 1994
James Bunch................................................................ 1995
Mark Slawter................................................................. 1995
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1996
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1997
Justin Walters................................................................ 2002 
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2009
Albin Choi.......................................................................2011
Mitch Sutton (Injured - DNP).........................................2011

EAST-WEST ALL-STAR MATCHES
Kenny Dye..................................................................... 1972
Vance Haefner.............................................................. 1973
Vance Haefner.............................................................. 1974
Vance Haefner.............................................................. 1975
Vance Haefner.............................................................. 1976
Bill Hamilton................................................................... 1977
Todd Smith..................................................................... 1978
Tom Reynolds............................................................... 1979
Roy Hunter.................................................................... 1980
Roy Hunter.................................................................... 1982
Eric Moehling................................................................. 1982
Nolan Mills..................................................................... 1983
Jeff Lankford.................................................................. 1986
Uly Grisette.................................................................... 1987
Joe Gay......................................................................... 1988
Uly Grisette.................................................................... 1988
Todd Gleaton................................................................. 1989
Bowen Sargent............................................................. 1990
Doug Stone................................................................... 1990
Steve Isley..................................................................... 1991
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1992
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1993
Todd Ormsby................................................................. 1995
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1996
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1997
Tim Clark....................................................................... 1998
Richard Sykes (West Coach)....................................... 1999
David Sanchez.............................................................. 2001
Garth Mulroy.................................................................. 2002 

COACHING HISTORY
R.B. Armacost............................................................... 1930
Milton Hobbs............................................................1931-32
Ben Venable.............................................................1933-37
Williams “Doc” Newton................................................. 1938
Charlie Tripp.............................................................1948-49
Roy Clogston............................................................1954-56
Willis Casey..........................................................1956-1957
Al Michaels...........................................................1957-1971
Richard Sykes......................................................1972-2017
Press McPhaul.....................................................2017-pres.
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS (102)
Year	 Player	 Score	 Tournament
1933-34	 Fred Newnham	 N/A	 State Championship 
1951-52	 Mo Brackett	 72-71=143	 Southern Conference 
1972-73	 Kenny Dye	 72-72-66=210	 Camp Lejeune Invitational
1973-74	 Vance Heafner	 73-74-70-72=289	 Big Four Championship
1973-74	 Vance Heafner	 74-76-74=224	 ACC Championship
1974-75	 Vance Heafner		  Palmetto Invitational
1976-77	 Tom Reynolds	 77-74-73=224	 Coastal Carolina
	 Bill Hamilton	 72-70-74-69=285	 Big Four
	 Todd Smith	 71-75=146	 North Carolina Collegiate
	 Bill Hamilton	 68-34-72-37=211	 Iron Duke
1978-79	 Jay Martin	 71-70=141	 Methodist College
	 Keith Decker	 74-74=148	 Atlantic Christian Invite
	 Todd Smith	 73-70-68=211	 Cypress Gardens Intercollegiate
	 Tom Reynolds	 214	 Iron Duke Invitational
	 Todd Smith	 72-70-70=212	 ACC Championship
1979-80	 Todd Smith	 218	 Iron Duke
1981-82	 Roy Hunter	 74-72=146	 Hargrove Davis Memorial
	 Roy Hunter	 74-72=146	 State Intercollegiate
	 Roy Hunter	 66	 Davidson Invitational
	 Eric Moehling	 73-68-71=212	 Tar Heel Invitational
	 Nolan Mills	 71-70-74=215	 Iron Duke Classic
1982-83	 Neil Braxton	 73-68=141	 State Intercollegiate
	 Nolan Mills	 71-71=142	 Cardinal Intercollegiate
	 Nolan Mills	 72-69-70=211	 East Carolina Invite
	 Nolan Mills	 72-71-71=214	 Iron Duke
	 Jeff Lankford	 70-72-71=213	 Tar Heel Invitational
	 Nolan Mills	 70-68-67=205	 ACC Championship
1983-84	 Jeff Lankford	 74-70-72=216	 Furman Invitational
1984-85	 Gus Ulrich	 73-74-70=217	 Hargrove Davis Memorial
1985-86	 Jeff Lankford	 70-74=144	 Hilton Head Invitational
	 Art Roberson	 71-70-67=208	 Palmetto Classic
1986-87	 Joe Gay	 66-73=139	 Wolfpack Invitational
1988-89	 Todd Gleaton	 69-74-72=215	 Southern Intercollegiate
	 Bowen Sargent	 71-71-72=214	 Iron Duke Classic
1989-90	 Bowen Sargent	 69-72-67=208	 Southern Intercollegiate
1990-91	 Kelly Mitchum	 72-71-72=215	 Palmetto Invitational
	 Kelly Mitchum	 71-74-67=212	 Wofford Invite
	 Kelly Mitchum	 70-67=137	 ACC Championship
	 Steve Isley	 68-71-71=210	 Cavalier Classic
1992-93	 Kelly Mitchum	 68-76=144	 Iron Duke Classic
	 Mark Slawter	 71-68=139	 Wofford Invite
1994-95	 Hank Kim	 2-0 (match play)	 International Intercollegiate
	 Todd Ormsby	 73-65-72=210	 Palmetto Invitational
	 Hank Kim	 70-68-70=208	 ACC Championship
	 Korky Kemp	 70-69=139	 Barton Invitational
1995-96	 Mark Slawter	 70-68=138 (-6)	 Imperial Lakes Golf Classic
	 Brian Tutich	 77-73=150	 Barton Invitational
	 T.G. Smith	 74-74=148	 Bluefield College Invitational
	 Tim Clark	 69-70-73=212 (-4)	 Carpet Capital Classic
	 Tim Clark	 73-70-72=215	 NCAA East Regional
1996-97	 Tim Clark	 70-73-74=217	 Adams Cup of Newport
	 Tim Clark	 69-72-68=209	 NCAA East Regional
	 Brian Tutich	 72-70=142	 Bluefield Invitational
	 Korky Kemp	 70-68=138	 Uwharrie Point/Pfeiffer Invite
1997-98	 Tim Clark	 68-69-70=207 (-9)	 Mauna Kea Resort Invitational
	 Chris Mundorf	 74-75=149 (+5)	 Louisburg College Collegiate
1998-99	 Mark Gauley	 71-69-67=207	 Tennessee Tournament
2001-02	 Justin Walters	 70-68-68=206 (-7)	 The Nelson Invitational
	 Justin Walters	 68-72-67=207 (-9)	 Schenkel E-Z Go Invitational
2002-03	 Justin Walters	 70-70-71=211 (-5)	 Puerto Rico Classic
2005-06	 Stephen Lewton	 70-66-67=203 (-13)	 Seminole Intercollegiate
	 Stephen Lewton	 73-71-72=216 (E)	 Cavalier Classic
2007-08	 Matt Hill	 71-67-66=204 (-9)	 Hootie @ Bulls Bay
2008-09	 Darren Blair	 71-69-70=210 (-6)	 Bank of Tennessee Intercollegiate

	 Matt Hill	 66-65=131 (-13)	 Hartford Hawks Invitational
	 Matt Hill	 74-70-69=213 (-3)	 General Hackler Tournament
	 Matt Hill	 71-69-69=209 (-7)	 Chris Schenkel E-Z Go Invitational
	 Matt Hill	 67-71-68=206 (-10)	 River Landing Intercollegiate
	 Matt Hill	 68-68-70=206 (-10)	 ACC Championship
	 Matt Hill	 70 (-2)	 Big 4 Challenge
	 Matt Hill	 70-71-71=212 (-4)	 NCAA Regional
	 Matt Hill	 69-69-69=207 (-6)	 NCAA Championship
2009-10	 Kent Copeland	 69-74-72=215 (-1)	 Gordin-Myers Collegiate Classic
	 Matt Hill	 68-67-69=204 (-9)	 Hootie @ Bulls Bay
2010-11	 Albin Choi	 69-66-72=207 (-6)	 Wolfpack Intercollegiate
	 Albin Choi	 69-71-71=211 (-5)	 Rod Myers Invitational
	 Mitch Sutton	 67-72-68=207 (-6)	 Hootie @ Bulls Bay
	 Mitch Sutton	 68-67-71=206 (-10)	 NCAA Florida Regional
2011-12	 Albin Choi	 70-69=153 (-5)	 Bridgestone Collegiate
	 Mark McMillen	 68-72-74=214 (-2)	 Bank of Tennessee
	 Albin Choi	 69-66-68=203 (-10)	 NCAA Ann Arbor Regional
2012-13	 Albin Choi	 68-71-68=205 (-11)	 Tar Heel Intercollegiate
	 Albin Choi	 69-68-69=206 (-10)	 Warrior Wave Intercollegiate
	 Albin Choi	 70-69-65=204 (-12)	 Puerto Rico Classic
	 Albin Choi	 68-68-72=208 (-8)	 USF Invitational
	 Logan Harrell	 74-73-66=213 (-3)	 Hootie @ Bulls Bay
	 Albin Choi	 71-66=137 (-7)	 Wolfpack Spring Open
2013-14	 Logan Harrell	 67 (-5)	 Wolfpack Spring Open
2014-15	 David Cooke	 71-70-67=208 (-5)	 Wolfpack Intercollegiate
	 David Cooke	 67-65=132 (-10)	 Wolfpack Spring Open 
2015-16	 David Cooke	 62-67-68=198 (-15)	 Wolfpack Spring Open
	 Nolan Mills Jr.	 71-75=146 (+1)	 Duke-UNC Indy
2016-17	 Nolan Mills Jr.	 70-71-70=211 (-5)	 Barton Intercollegiate
	 Nolan Mills Jr.	 66-67-67=200 (-13)	 Wolfpack Spring Open
2017-18	 Benjamin Shipp	 68-69-69=206 (-10)	 Golfweek Conference Challenge
	 Stephen Franken	 66-65-70=201 (-15)	 Wolfpack Intercollegiate
2018-19	 Benjamin Shipp	 73-66-64=203 (-13)	 Wolfpack Intercollegiate
	 Benjamin Shipp	 71-68-71=210 (-6)	 Puerto Rico Classic
	 Stephen Franken	 69-67=136 (-8)	 Stitch Intercollegiate
2019-20	 Brett McLamb	 71-69-70=210 (-6)	 Mea Lanakila Invitational
2020-21	 Benjamin Shipp	 66-66-68=200 (-16)	 Schenkel Invitational
	 Benjamin Shipp	 71-67-67=205 (-11)	 Hootie Intercollegiate at Bulls Bay
2022-23	 Maximilian Steinlechner	 73-69-69=211 (-5)	 Folds of Honor Collegiate
	 Carter Graf	 65-69=134 (-8)	 Stitch Intercollegiate
2023-24	 Nick Mathews	 73-70-72=215 (+2)	 Stitch Intercollegiate
	

CAREER WIN LEADERS
Player	 Career Victories
Matt Hill	 10
Albin Choi	 9
Tim Clark	 5
Nolan Mills	 5
Benjamin Shipp	 5
Kelly Mitchum	 4
Todd Smith	 4
Vance Heafner	 3
Roy Hunter	 3
Jeff Lankford	 3
Justin Walters	 3
David Cooke	 3
Nolan Mills Jr.	 3
Bill Hamilton	 2
Hank Kim	 2
Stephen Lewton	 2
Bowen Sargent	 2
Mark Slawter	 2
Mitch Sutton	 2
Logan Harrell	 2
Stephen Franken	 2
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CHAMPIONSHIPS

NC STATE WOLFPACK MEN’S GOLFNC STATE WOLFPACK MEN’S GOLF

TEAM CHAMPIONS (61)
Year 	 Tournament	
1933-34	 State Championship
1973-74......................................................................................... Camp Lejeune Invitational
1976-77............................................................................................Coastal Carolina Classic
............................................................................................................... Duke Fall Invitational
.........................................................................................................................N.C. Collegiate
.................................................................................................Methodist College Invitational
.....................................................................................................................Iron Duke Classic
1977-78....................................................................................Methodist College Invitational
1978-79.............................................................................................. Iron Duke Classic (Fall)
1980-81......................................................................................... Iron Duke Classic (Spring)
............................................................................................................Cardinal Intercollegiate
1981-82.......................................................................................... Hargrove Davis Memorial
.................................................................................................................State Intercollegiate
........................................................................................................... Iron Duke Classic (Fall)
............................................................................................................... Davidson Invitational
...................................................................................................... Iron Duke Classic (Spring)
......................................................................................................................Palmetto Classic
................................................................................................................. Tar Heel Invitational
1982-83....................................................................................................State Intercollegiate
............................................................................................................Cardinal Intercollegiate
..................................................................................................................... Pirate Invitational
..........................................................................................................Carolinas Intercollegiate
1984-85.......................................................................................... Hargrove Davis Memorial
1985-86.........................................................................................................Palmetto Classic
1986-87...................................................................................................Wolfpack Invitational
............................................................................................................ Omni Hotel Invitational
1987-88........................................................................................................Iron Duke Classic
1989-90....................................................................................................ACC Championship
1990-91.....................................................................................................Wofford Invitational
1992-93.....................................................................................................Wofford Invitational
1994-95........................................................................................ International Intercollegiate
................................................................................................... Uwharrie/Pfeiffer Invitational
....................................................................................................................Barton Invitational
...................................................................................................Water’s Edge Intercollegiate
...........................................................................................................Palmetto Intercollegiate
.......................................................................................................................Cavalier Classic
1995-96..................................................................................................NCAA East Regional
...................................................................................................Bluefield College Invitational
....................................................................................................................Barton Invitational
1996-97.............................................................................Uwharrie Point/Pfeiffer Invitational
...................................................................................................Bluefield College Invitational
1998-99..............................................................................Tennessee Tourn. of  Champions
2000-01........................................................................................................Duke Fall Classic
2007-08...................................................................................................Navy Fall Invitational
................................................................................................................. Hootie @ Bulls Bay
2008-09............................................................................................. Big Four Championship
2010-11..........................................................................................The Invitational at Kiawah
.......................................................................................................... Wolfpack Intercollegiate

2011-12...............................................................................................Wolfpack Spring Open
2012-13...........................................................................................................USF Invitational
2014-15............................................................................................. Wolfpack Intercollegiate
............................................................................................................Wolfpack Spring Open
2015-16...............................................................................................Wolfpack Spring Open
2016-17...............................................................................................Wolfpack Spring Open
2017-18...............................................................................Golfweek Conference Challenge
.......................................................................................................... Wolfpack Intercollegiate
2018-19............................................................................................. Wolfpack Intercollegiate
2019-20............................................................................................. Wolfpack Intercollegiate
2020-21................................................................................ General Hackler Championship
................................................................................................................Schenkel Invitational
..........................................................................................Hootie Intercollegiate at Bulls Bay
................................................................................................................ Stitch Intercollegiate
2021-22.............................................................................................Mountaineer Invitational
.......................................................................................................... Wolfpack Intercollegiate
..........................................................................................Hootie Intercollegiate at Bulls Bay
2023-24................................................................................................... Stitch Intercollegiate

MOST WINS IN A SEASON
Year		  Wins
1981-82..............................................7
1994-95..............................................6
1976-77..............................................5
1982-83..............................................4
2020-21..............................................4
1995-96..............................................3
2021-22..............................................3
1980-81..............................................2
1986-87..............................................2
1996-97..............................................2
2007-08..............................................2
2010-11..............................................2
2014-15..............................................2
2017-18..............................................2
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NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

NC STATE WOLFPACK MEN’S GOLFNC STATE WOLFPACK MEN’S GOLF

1965
Holston Hills	 Knoxville, Tenn.
Bobby Pipkin...................................................N/A

1969
Broadmoor CC	 Colorado Springs, Colo.
Richard Lee..................................................... N/A

1970
OSU Scarlet Course	 Columbus, Ohio
Dickie Brewer..................................................N/A

1972
Cape Coral CC	 Cape Coral, Fla.
Kenny Dye...........................................75-79=154

1973
Stillwater G &CC	 Stillwater, Okla.
Vance Heafner............................ 75-72=147 (+3)

1974
Carlton Oaks CC	 San Diego, Calif.
Vance Heafner.......................... 83-83=166 (+26)

1975
OSU Scarlet Course	 Columbus, Ohio
Kenny Dye...................76-75-74-77=302 (T45th)
Bill Hamilton.................75-77-75-75=302 (T45th)
Vance Heafner............70-78-73-83=304 (T58th)
Tom Reynolds.............75-78-73-79=305 (T68th)
Lennie Burton.............. 78-79-76-78=311 (T99th)
Team....................296-308-295-309=1208 (14th)

1976
UNM South Course	 Albuquerque, N.M.
Vance Heafner....................................72-72=144

1978
Eugene CC	 Eugene, Ore.
Todd Smith...................... 77-75-80=232 (T134th)

1979
Bermuda Run CC	 Winston-Salem, N.C.
Tom Reynolds.............74-76-75-77=302 (T24th)
Thad Daber................... 75-75-81=231 (T102nd)
Eric Moehling.................. 79-80-79=237 (T135th)
Todd Smith...................... 81-83-78=242 (T160th)
Jay Martin....................... 85-83-76=244 (T170th)
Team..............................309-317-307=930 (20th)

1980
OSU Scarlet Course	 Columbus, Ohio
Roy Hunter	 78-74-70-75=297 (T20th)

1982
Pinehurst No. 2	 Pinehurst, N.C.
Nolan Mills...................70-75-70-73=288 (T12th)
Roy Hunter.................75-70-76-71=292 (T32nd)
Neil Harrell...................73-76-76-71=296 (T53rd)
Thad Daber.................71-73-78-75=297 (T58th)
Eric Moehling...............74-75-74-76=299 (T69th)
Team...................... 288-293-296-290=1167 (8th) 

1983
San Joaquin CC	 Fresno, Calif.
Nolan Mills...................72-73-73-75=293 (T20th)
Roy Hunter.................... 78-79-74=231 (T132nd)
Patrick Brady.................. 79-78-79=236 (T159th)
Jeff Lankford................... 79-78-80=137 (T160th)
Kelley Phillips................ 81-82-80=243 (T172nd)
Team..............................308-308-306=922 (30th)

1986
Bermuda Run CC	 Clemmons, N.C.
Jeff Lankford...................................77-74-72=223

1987
OSU Scarlet Course	 Columbus, Ohio
Uly Grisette..................... 77-78-75=230 (T134th)

1988
North Ranch CC	 Westlake Village, Calif.
Bowen Sargent...........75-72-75-72=294 (T19th)
Todd Gleaton.....................76-74-77=227 (T98th)
Joe Gay...........................79-75-75=229 (T101st)
Uly Grisette..................... 76-80-74=230 (T103rd)
Doug Stone.................... 78-79-79=236 (T108th)
Team..............................305-300-301=906 (18th)

1989
Oak Tree CC (East)	 Edmond, Okla.
Todd Gleaton..........................70-76=146 (T94th)
Bowen Sargent....................71-76=147 (T100th)
Joel Hartwell.........................79-76=155 (T136th)
Steve Isley............................79-76=155 (T136th)
Doug Stone..........................79-82=161 (T155th)
Team.....................................299-304=603 (28th)

1990
Innisbrook (Island)	 Tarpon Springs, Fla.
Kelly Mitchum............72-74-71-71=288 (E, T8th)
Bowen Sargent.....75-74-71-74=294 (+6, T38th)
Steve Isley............72-74-77-72=295 (+7, T42nd)
Doug Stone.......78-79-77-75=309 (+21, T130th)
Joel Hartwell.... 73-79-77-81=310 (+22, T132nd)
Team............292-301-296-292=1181 (+29, 14th)

1991
Poppy Hills CC	 Pebble Beach, Calif.
Kelly Mitchum..............72-74-73-75=294 (T16th)
Chris Greenwood........77-76-73-73=299 (T40th)
Bowen Sargent...........81-72-76-72=301 (T56th)
Steve Isley..................77-78-81-75=311 (T119th)
Joel Hartwell..............76-80-78-80=314 (T137th)
Team....................302-300-300-295=1197 (14th)

1992
UNM South Course	 Albuquerque, N.M.
Kelly Mitchum.............................. 71-75=146 (+2)

1993
The Champions GC	 Lexington, Ky.
Todd Ormsby............................... 71-74=145 (+1)
Press McPhaul............................ 73-74=147 (+3)
Kelly Mitchum.............................. 78-74=152 (+8)
Mark Slawter..............................79-76=155 (+11)
Rob Cato................................... 80-77=157 (+13)
Team........................... 301-297=599 (+23, 22nd)

1995
OSU Scarlet Course	 Columbus, Ohio
Todd Ormsby..................74-73-72-72=291 (21st)
Mark Slawter................. 75-71-72-74=292 (24th)
James Bunch................ 73-74-73-73=293 (29th)
Hank Kim....................... 73-73-77-73=296 (44th)
Press McPhaul.............. 73-75-82-74=304 (65th)
Team...................... 293-291-294-292=1170 (8th) 

1996
The Honors Course	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
Tim Clark.................70-77-71-74=292 (+4, T5th)
Will Huntley.................................. 77-75=152 (+8)
Mark Slawter............................... 77-76=153 (+9)
Press McPhaul.......................... 80-78=158 (+14)
Mark Gauley.............................. 84-78=162 (+18)
Team...................................304-306=610 (T17th)

1997
Conway Farms GC	 Lake Forest, Ill.
Tim Clark...............67-73-73-72=285 (+1, T10th)

1998
New Mexico Champ.	 Albuquerque, N.M.
Tim Clark............... 68-72-69-67=276 (-12, T7th)

2001
Duke University GC	 Durham, N.C.
Chris Mundorf......................................75-77-DNF
David Sanchez....................................73-73-DNF
Garth Mulroy........................................77-79-DNF
Jason Moon.........................................77-75-DNF
Mark Tullo............................................73-76-DNF
Team.................................. 298-301-DNF (T17th)

2002
OSU Scarlet Course	 Columbus, Ohio
Justin Walters...........70-67-71-72=280 (-4, T6th) 
Jason Moon...........73-71-71-72=287 (+3, T38th)
F. Mechereffe.........72-70-72-75=289 (+5, T51st)
Garth Mulroy............71-74-78-67=290 (+6, 59th)
Rodney Thomas.......75-73-80-74=302 (+18, 138th)
Team.......................286-281-292-285=1144 (+8)

2003
Karsten Creek GC	 Stillwater, Okla.
Jason Moon...........72-73-75-75=295 (+7, T10th)
Justin Walters.............73-83-70-74=300 (+12, T26th)
F. Mechereffe.............78-80-70-80=308 (+20, T49th)
Sutton Barbrey..........76-81-81-84=322 (+34, T83rd)
Stephen Lewton........82-87-89-83=341 (+53, T95th)
Team.....................299-317-296-312=1224 (+72)

2006
Crosswater GC	 Sunriver, Ore.
Stephen Lewton......70-76-70-72=288 (E, T20th)
Jerry Richardson.......72-75-73=220 (+4, T52nd)
Garry Hill..................... 69-76-77=222 (+5, T69th)
Darren Blair................ 75-70-78=223 (+6, T78th)
Nathan Spoon........73-74-82=229 (+13, T129th)
Team.....................284-295-298=877 (+13, 18th)

2009
The Inverness Club	 Toledo, Ohio
Matt Hill	 69-69-69=207 (-6, 1st)

2011
Karsten Creek GC	 Stillwater, Okla.
Mitchell Sutton............ 76-76-71=223 (+7, T38th)
Albin Choi.................78-74-77=229 (+13, T88th)
Brandon Detweiler........77-78-76=231 (+15,  T102nd)
Chad Day...............80-80-80=240 (+24, T132nd)
Graham Baillargeon........79-85-83=247 (+31, T146th)
Team.....................310-308-304=922 (+58, 27th)

2012
Riviera Country Club	 Pacific Palisades, Calif.
Albin Choi................... 71-77-70=218 (+5, T37th)

2018
Karsten Creek	 Stillwater, Okla.
Benjamin Shipp..........70-76-79=225 (+9, T83rd)
Stephen Franken...75-76-77=228 (+12, T107th)
Easton Paxton........76-78-79=233 (+17, T137th)
Nolan Mills, Jr...................................0-75-71=146
Harrison Rhoades............................71-0-75=146
Justin Hood.......................................78-78-0=156
Team...................292-303-302=897 (+33, T24th)

2021
Grayhawk GC	 Scottsdale, Ariz.
Benjamin Shipp.......... 74-71-72=217 (+7, T50th)
Max Steinlechner....... 77-74-68=219 (+9, T67th)
Christian Salzer........72-73-75=220 (+10, T97th)
Carter Graf.............78-73-72=223 (+13, T102nd)
Easton Paxton........ 79-72-74=225 (+15, T115th)
Team.....................301-289-286=876 (+36, 20th)

INDIVIDUAL LOW ROUNDS
18 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
Tim Clark (1998)	 67	 -5
Justin Walters (2002)	 67	 -4
Tim Clark (1997)	 67	 -4
Tim Clark (1998)	 68	 -4
Nick Mathews (2024)	 68	 -4
Maximilian Steinlechner (2021)	68	 -2
Tim Clark (1998)	 69	 -3
Garry Hill (2008)	 69	 -3
Matt Hill (2009)	 69	 -2
Matt Hill (2009)	 69	 -2
Matt Hill (2009)	 69	 -2

36 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
Justin Walters	 137	 -5
Matt Hill (2009)	 138	 -4
Tim Clark (1998)	 140	 -4
Tim Clark (1997)	 138	 -3
F. Mechereffe (2002)	 142	 E
Vance Heafner (1976)	 144
Thad Daber (1982)	 144
Nolan Mills (1983)	 145
Todd Ormsby (1993)	 145
Jason Moon (2003)	 145	 +1
Garry Hill (2006)	 145	 +1
Darren Blair (2006)	 145	 +1
Jason Moon (2002)	 144	 +2

54 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
Tim Clark (1998)	 209	 -7
Matt Hill (2009)	 207	 -6
Justin Walters (2002)	 208	 -5
F. Mechereffe (2002)	 214	 +1
Nolan Mills (1982)	 215
Jason Moon (2002)	 215	 +2

72 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
Tim Clark (1998)	 276	 -12
Justin Walters (2002)	 280	 -4
Jason Moon (2002)	 287	 +3
Nolan Mills (1982)	 288
Kelly Mitchum (1990)	 288	 E
Stephen Lewton (2006)	 288	 E

TEAM LOW ROUNDS
18 Holes	 Round	 Tot	 -Par
2006	 First	 284	 -4
2002	 Second	 281	 -3
2002	 Third	 285	 +1
2002	 First	 286	 +2
1982	 First	 288

36 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
2002	 567	 -1
2006	 579	 +3
1982	 581
1995	 584
2021	 590	 +30

54 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
2002	 859	 +7
2021	 876	 +36
2006	 877	 +13
1982	 877
1995	 878

72 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
2002	 1144	 +8
1982	 1167
1995	 1170
1990	 1181	 +45
1991	 1197

8
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2024
Omni La Costa North Course	 Carlsbad, Calif.
Nick Mathews	 73-77-68-71=289 (+1, T15th)
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NCAA REGIONAL RESULTS

NC STATE WOLFPACK MEN’S GOLFNC STATE WOLFPACK MEN’S GOLF

1989 EAST REGIONAL
Long Bay Club	 N. Myrtle Beach, S.C.
Todd Gleaton................71-73-73=217 (+1, T3rd)
Bowen Sargent.......... 74-73-76=223 (+7, T25th)
Joel Hartwell.............77-75-81=233 (+17, T68th)
Doug Stone..............75-79-81=235 (+19, T80th)
Steve Isley................78-77-82=237 (+21, T86th)
Team......................297-298-311=906 (+42, 11th)

1990 EAST REGIONAL
Savannah Resort	 Savannah, Ga.
Bowen Sargent................67-68-75=210 (-6, 4th)
Steve Isley................... 74-71-70=215 (-1, T21st)
Kelly Mitchum............76-71-73=220 (+4, T52nd)
Joel Hartwell............. 76-75-76=227 (+11, T77th)
Doug Stone..............79-81-69=229 (+13, T83rd)
Team.......................293-285-287=865 (+1, T7th)

1991 EAST REGIONAL
Yale Golf Course	 New Haven, Conn.
Kelly Mitchum............... 73-71-70=214 (+4, T9th)
Bowen Sargent.........77-67-75=219 (+9, T22nd)
Chris Greenwood.....73-70-77=220 (+10, T27th)
Steve Isley................71-76-77=224 (+14, T47th)
Joel Hartwell...........79-77-78=234 (+24, T104th)
Team.....................294-284-299=877 (+37, T6th)

1992 EAST REGIONAL
Colgate Seven Oaks GC	 Hamilton, N.Y.
Kelly Mitchum............... 72-73-73=218 (+2, T7th)
Chris Greenwood......77-72-75=224 (+8, T32nd)
Todd Ormsby............76-74-79=229 (+13, T60th)
Brad Adams.............78-76-79=233 (+17, T82nd)
Brian Gauley.............83-77-74=234 (+18, T87th)
Team.....................303-295-301=899 (+35, 12th)

1993 EAST REGIONAL
Birdwood GC	 Charlottesville, Va.
Kelly Mitchum.............. 73-72-70=215 (-1, T13th)
Todd Ormsby..............69-73-75=217 (+1, T23rd)
Mark Slawter..............71-72-74=217 (+1, T23rd)
Press McPhaul........... 77-79-75=231 (+15, 97th)
Rob Cato................78-75-80=233 (+17, T100th)
Team.....................290-292-294=876 (+12, T9th)

1994 EAST REGIONAL
National Golf Links	 Auburn, Ala.
Mark Slawter.......................75-71-73=219 (14th)

1995 EAST REGIONAL
Yale Golf Course	 New Haven, Conn.
Hank Kim.........................73-70-72=215 (+5, 7th)
Todd Ormsby.................77-70-72=219 (+9, 20th)
Mark Slawter.................73-73-73=219 (+9, 20th)
Press McPhaul........... 72-73-82=227 (+17, 70th)
James Bunch............. 79-76-74=229 (+19, 78th)
Team.......................295-286-291=872 (+32, 3rd)

1996 EAST REGIONAL
The Monster Course	 Kiamesha Lake, N.Y.
Tim Clark..........................73-70-72=215 (-1, 1st)
Will Huntley................. 75-74-74=223 (+7, T14th)
Mark Slawter............ 76-74-77=227 (+11, T35th)
Press McPhaul.........78-73-77=228 (+12, T39th)
Mark Gauley............... 79-79-78=236 (+20, 76th)
Team....................... 302-291-300=893 (+29, 1st) 

1997 EAST REGIONAL
Lower Cascade Course	 Hot Springs, Va.
Tim Clark..........................69-72-68=209 (-1, 1st) 

1998 EAST REGIONAL
Melrose GC	 Daufuskie Island, S.C.
Tim Clark.......................73-70-65=208 (-8, T3rd)
James Bunch.............68-72-75=215 (-1, T22nd)
Mark Gauley............... 73-73-75=221 (+5, T55th)
Will Huntley................. 75-73-74=222 (+6, T58th)
Korky Kemp................ 77-74-71=222 (+6, T58th)
Team........................289-288-285=862 (-2, T6th)

1999 EAST REGIONAL
Rhode Island CC	 Barrington, R.I.
Paul Dickens.............. 74-72-71=217 (+1, T24th)
Marc Turnesa.............76-75-72=223 (+7, T63rd)
Mark Gauley.............77-75-74=226 (+10, T79th)
Chris Mundorf..........79-73-76=228 (+12, T92nd)
Carl Pettersson.......77-81-74=232 (+16, T108th)
Team...................304-295-291=890 (+26, T19th)

2000 EAST REGIONAL
Glenmaura National GC	 Moosic, Pa.
Marc Turnesa............. 75-76-74=225 (+9, T34th)
Chris Mundorf...........73-80-75=228 (+12, T56th)
Mark Tullo.................78-77-76=231 (+15, T75th)
David Sanchez.........77-79-81=237 (+21, T97th)
Carl Pettersson......................................69-68-DQ
Team...................294-301-306=901 (+37, T14th)

2001 EAST REGIONAL
Golden Horshoe GC	 Williamsburg, Va.
Chris Mundorf..............68-68-68=204 (-12, T3rd)
Garth Mulroy.................71-70-70=211 (-5, T17th)
Mark Tullo.....................71-66-74=211 (-5, T17th)
Jason Moon................. 71-70-71=212 (-4, T27th)
David Sanchez............ 72-71-72=215 (-1, T49th)
Team.......................281-274-281=836 (-28, 2nd)

2002 CENTRAL REGIONAL
Pleasant Valley GC	 Little Rock, Ark.
Jason Moon................ 72-72-74=218 (+2, T17th)
Justin Walters	 71-74-73=218 (+2, T17th) 
Garth Mulroy............... 77-71-74=222 (+6, T37th)
F. Mechereffe.............. 74-72-79=225 (+9, T55th)
Rodney Thomas..........79-71-84=234 (+18, T108th)
Team.......................294-286-300=880 (+14, 5th)

2003 CENTRAL REGIONAL
Colbert Hills GC	 Manhattan, Kan.
Jason Moon................... 66-71-73=210 (-6, T5th)
F. Mechereffe......................70-73-69=212 (-4, T11th)
Justin Walters....................71-72-76=219 (+3, T43rd)
Stephen Lewton................77-73-72=222 (+6, T67th)
Sutton Barbrey.................76-82-79=237 (+21, 139th)
Team..........................283-289-290=862 (-2, 3rd)

2004 EAST REGIONAL
Yale Golf Course	 New Haven, Conn.
Wesley Horne..................  75-69-73=217 (+7, T23rd)
Stephen Lewton...............73-71-75=219  (+9, T31st)
F. Mechereffe...................76-73-72=221 (+11, T50th)
Jerry Richardson............75-77-77=229 (+19, T90th)
Garry Hill........................80-82-73=235 (+25, T115th)
Team...................299-290-293=882 (+42, T10th)

2006 WEST REGIONAL
Tucson National GC	 Tuscon, Ariz.
Stephen Lewton.........73-67-70=210 (-6, T22nd)
Nathan Spoon............68-67-75=210 (-6, T22nd)
Jerry Richardson......... 73-68-72=213 (-3, T38th)
Gary Hill....................... 71-71-73=215 (-1, T57th)
Darren Blair...............70-73-75=218 (+2, T72nd)
Team........................282-273-290=845 (-19, 5th)

2008 EAST REGIONAL
Council Fire GC	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
Matt Hill.........................69-74-70=213 (E, T38th)
Kent Copeland........... 67-78-69=214 (+1, T47th)
Darren Blair................ 70-73-72=215 (+2, T58th)
Andrew Byrd............... 73-76-69=218 (+5, T84th)
Brad Revell...............75-73-73=221 (+8, T100th)
Team......................  279-296-280=855 (+3, 14th)

2009 CENTRAL REGIONAL
The Club at Olde Stone	 Bowling Green, Ky.
Matt Hill.............................70-71-71=212 (-4, 1st)
Darren Blair................ 70-76-74=220 (+4, T16th)
Brad Revell................. 81-72-75=228 (+12, 46th)
Andrew Byrd............... 75-76-81=232 (+20, 65th)
Brandon Detweiler............79-81-76=236 (+21, 65th)
Team.....................294-295-296=885 (+21, T6th)

2010 CENTRAL REGIONAL
Warren Golf Course	 South Bend, Ind.
Matt Hill.........................69-70-70=209 (-1, T11th)
Mitch Sutton................ 70-74-69=213 (+3, T28th)
Adam Hogue.............73-69-72=214 (+4, T32nd)
Mark McMillen..........77-70-76=223 (+13, T57th)
Brad Revell............... 78-77-76=231 (+21, T71st)
Team..................... 289-283-287=859 (+19, 11th)

2011 FLORIDA REGIONAL
Golden Ocala	 Ocala, Fla.
Mitch Sutton................. 68-67-71=206 (-10, T1st)
Brandon Detweiler...............72-75-68=215 (-1,  T21st)
Albin Choi.....................71-72-73=216 (E, T24th)
Chad Day.................... 73-71-79=223 (+7, T50th)
Graham Baillargeon..........79-75-74=228 (+12, T64th)
Team.......................... 284-285-286=855 (-9, 4th)

2012 ANN ARBOR REGIONAL
U-M Golf Course	 Ann Arbor, Mich.
Albin Choi.......................69-66-68=203 (-10, 1st)
Chad Day.................... 77-72-72=221 (+8, T41st)
Graham Baillargeon.............79-72-70=221 (+8, T41st)
Mitch Sutton................ 73-72-77=222 (+9, T45th)
Mark McMillen.......................71-81-80=232 (+19, 70th)
Team.......................290-282-287=859 (+7, T6th)

2013 TALLAHASSEE REGIONAL
Golden Eagle CC	 Tallahassee, Fla.
Logan Harrell.............69-73-75=217 (+1, T32nd)
Carter Page.........................74-75-68=217 (+1, T32nd)
Albin Choi................... 74-73-76=223 (+7, T54th)
Mitch Sutton................ 73-78-73=224 (+8, T56th)
Bill Herring..............................73-72-80=225 (+9, T60th)
Team.......................289-293-292=874 (+10, 9th)

2015 NEW HAVEN REGIONAL
The Course at Yale	 New Haven, Conn.
Carter Page................... 71-68-68=207 (-3, T5th)
James Chapman.........71-70-70=211 (+1, T17th)
David Cooke............... 73-67-73=213 (+3, T25th)
Stanhope Johnson..... 74-72-73=219 (+9, T46th)
Colby Lyles...............79-77-79=235 (+25, T74th)
Team.....................289-277-284=850 (+10, T6th)

2016 ALBUQUERQUE REGIONAL
The Championship Course	 Albuquerque, N.M.
Franken.....................76-75-75=226 (+10, T17th)
McBride.....................76-76-79=231 (+15, T37th)
Page..........................77-83-75=235 (+19, T49th)
Richards.................... 76-80-85=241 (+25, T61st)
Cooke........................DQ-87-81=168 (+24, 75th)
Team..................... 305-314-310=929 (+65, 11th)

INDIVIDUAL LOW ROUNDS
18 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
Benjamin Shipp (2018)	 64	 -7
Tim Clark (1998)	 65	 -7
Stephen Franken (2018)	 65	 -6
Mark Tullo (2001)	 66	 -6
Jason Moon (2003)	 66	 -6
Nick Mathews (2024)	 65	 -5
Albin Choi (2012)	 66	 -5
Max Steinlechner (2021)	 66	 -5
Bowen Sargent (1990)	 67	 -5
Stephen Lewton (2006)	 67	 -5
Nathan Spoon (2006)	 67	 -5
Mitchell Sutton (2011)	 67	 -5
Bowen Sargent (1990)	 68	 -4
James Bunch (1998)	 68	 -4
Carl Pettersson (2000)	 68	 -4
Chris Mundorf (2001)	 68	 -4
Chris Mundorf (2001)	 68	 -4
Chris Mundorf (2001)	 68	 -4
Nathan Spoon (2006)	 68	 -4
Jerry Richardson (2006)	 68	 -4
Kent Copeland (2008)	 67	 -4
Mitchell Sutton (2011)	 68	 -4
Brandon Detweiler (2011) 	 68	 -4
Carter Page (2013)	 68	 -4
Benjamin Shipp (2017)	 67	 -4
Benjamin Shipp (2018)	 67	 -4
Easton Paxton (2019)	 66	 -4
Nick Mathews (2024)	 66	 -4
Todd Ormsby (1993)	 69	 -3
Carl Pettersson (2000)	 69	 -3
F. Mechereffe (2003)	 69	 -3
Albin Choi (2012)	 68	 -3
Logan Harrell (2013)	 69	 -3
David Cooke (2015)	 67	 -3
Jacob McBride (2017)	 68	 -3
Stephen Franken (2017)	 68	 -3
Easton Paxton (2018)	 68	 -3
Easton Paxton (2021)	 68	 -3
Nick Mathews (2024)	 67	 -3

54 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
Nick Mathews (2024)	 198	 -12
Benjamin Shipp (2018)	 201	 -12
Albin Choi (2012)	 203	 -10
Chris Mundorf (2001)	 204	 -12
Stephen Franken (2018)	 204	 -9
Mitchell Sutton (2011)	 206	 -10
Tim Clark (1998)	 208	 -8
Bowen Sargent (1990)	 210	 -6
Jason Moon (2003)	 210	 -6
Stephen Lewton (2006)	 210	 -6
Nathan Spoon (2006)	 210	 -6
Easton Paxton (2018)	 210	 -3
Mark Tullo (2001)	 211	 -5
Garth Mulroy (2001)	 211	 -5
Jason Moon (2001)	 212	 -4
F. Mechereffe (2003)	 212	 -4
Matt Hill (2009)	 212	 -4
Max Steinlechner (2021)	 209	 -4
Max Steinlechner (2023)	 212	 -4

TEAM LOW ROUNDS
18 Holes	 Round	 Tot	 -Par
2006	 Second	 273	 -15
2001	 Second	 274	 -14
2018	 First	 275	 -9
2001	 First	 281	 -7
2001	 Third	 281	 -7
2017	 Third	 277	 -7
2018	 Second	 277	 -7
2021	 First	 277	 -7
2006	 First	 282	 -6
2003	 First	 283	 -5
2008	 First	 279	 -5
2003	 First	 283	 -5
2019	 Third	 279	 -5
2008	 Third	 280	 -4
2011	 First	 284	 -4

54 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
2001	 836	 -28
2018	 831	 -21
2006	 845	 -19
2011	 855	 -9
2021	 849	 -3
1998	 862	 -2
2003	 862	 -2

10



11

W
O

LF
P

A
C

K
 R

EC
O

R
D

S

NCAA REGIONAL RESULTS
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2017 AUSTIN REGIONAL
U of Texas Golf Club	 Austin, Texas
Jacob McBride.............68-74-69=211 (-2, T10th)
Benjamin Shipp........... 75-73-67=215 (-1, T18th)
Harrison Rhoades...... 72-74-73=219 (+6, T31st)
Stephen Franken....... 78-76-68=222 (+9, T45th)
Nolan Mills Jr............75-78-77=230 (+17, T66th)
Team.......................290-297-277=864 (+12, 7th)

2018 RALEIGH REGIONAL
Lonnie Poole Golf Course	 Raleigh, N.C.
Benjamin Shipp............. 67-64-70=201 (-12, 3rd)
Stephen Franken.......... 65-69-70=204 (-9, T5th)
Easton Paxton............. 71-71-68=210 (-3, T21st)
Justin Hood................. 73-73-72=218 (+5, T57th) 
Harrison Rhoades...... 72-75-71=218 (+5, T57th)
Team........................275-277-279=831 (-21, 3rd)

2019 STANFORD REGIONAL
Stanford Golf Club	 Palo Alto, Calif.
Benjamin Shipp........... 70-69-70=209 (-1, T12th)
Stephen Franken........72-69-70=211 (+1, T17th)
Christian Salzer..........73-74-69=216 (+6, T43rd)
Easton Paxton............78-66-74=218 (+8, T53rd)
Harrison Rhoades.... 75-74-72=221 (+11, T63rd)
Team.......................290-278-281=849 (+9, T8th)

2020
*No NCAA Championship held because of 
worldwde COVID-19 pandemic.

2021 KINGSTON SPRINGS REGIONAL
Golf Club of Tennessee	Kingston Springs, Tenn.
Max Steinlechner.......... 66-74-69=209 (-4, T8th)
Christian Salzer............70-72-69=211 (-2, T13th)
Easton Paxton............ 72-68-75=215 (+2, T28th)
Benjamin Shipp.......... 69-75-71=215 (+2, T28th)
Carter Graf.................. 72-74-76=222 (+9, T51st)
Team........................277-288-284=849 (-3, T4th)

2022 NEW HAVEN REGIONAL
Yale Golf Course	 New Haven, Ct.
Easton Paxton............. 70-70-68=208 (-2, T15th)
Max Steinlechner....... 72-73-73=218 (+8, T50th)
Ethan Choi...............72-81-69=222 (+12, T62nd)
Spencer Oxendine..... 70-77-78=225 (+15, 66th)
Carter Graf................. 75-79-76=230 (+20, 72nd)
Team.....................284-299-286=869 (+29, 12th)

2023 MORGAN HILL REGIONAL
The Institute Golf Club	 Morgan Hill, Calif.
Max Steinlechner......... 70-70-72=212 (-4, T2nd)
Michael La Sasso....... 74-74-73=221 (+5, T24th)
Spencer Oxendine...78-76-75=229 (+13, T55th)
Carter Graf................74-76-80=230 (+14, T57th)
Brandon Einstein..............76-82-DNC=158 (+14)
Joey Lenane...................DNC-DNC-86=86 (+14)
Team.....................294-296-300=890 (+26, 10th)

2024 CHAPEL HILL REGIONAL
Finley Golf Course	 Chapel Hill, N.C.
Nick Mathews.............67-66-65=198 (-12, T2nd)
Spencer Oxendine...... 70-70-68=208 (-2, T21st)

11
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ACC CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS
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ACC CHAMPIONSHIPS
1990

1954 - WINSTON-SALEM, N.C.

Old Town Club	 Par-72
T2nd (301, +13)
T7th	 Spence Edmondson	 74
T12th	 Rom Crockett	 75
T12th	 Ernest Jones	 75
T18th	 William Edwards	 77
T30th	 Melvin Deitch	 81
T36th	 Edwards Weisiger	 84

1955 - WINSTON-SALEM, N.C.

Old Town Club	 Par-72
T4th (609, +33)
T4th	 Melvin Deitch	 74-73=147
	 Crockett	 78-74=152
	 Bruce	 80-75=155
	 Edwards	 79-76=155
	 Margotta	 82-76=158
	 Efird	 84-77=161

1956 - WINSTON-SALEM, N.C.

Old Town Club	 Par-72
5th (616, +40)
T9th	 Teddy Garrison	 74-74=148
	 Alex Efird	 79-76=155
	 Margotta	 77-78=155
	 Edwards	 76-82=158
	 Bob Roach	 83-78=161
	 Buddy Edmonson	 88-79=167
	 Terry Atkins	 82-87=169
	 Caviness	 85-84=169

1957 - WINSTON-SALEM, N.C.

Old Town Club	 Par-72
8th (628, +52)
T15th	 Terry Atkins	 77-76=153
T17th	 Pete Patton	 78-77=155
T20th	 Bob Roach	 78-83=161
T22nd	 George Allen	 84-80=164
T24th	 Gene Smth	 83-83=166
T29th	 Buddy Edmonson	 85-89=174

1958 - WINSTON-SALEM, N.C.

Old Town Club	 Par-72
6th (622, +46)
T16th	 George Allen	 75-77=152
T19th	 Al Harris	 78-77=155
T20th	 Henry Clegg	 82-74=156
T23rd	 Gene Smith	 85-74=159
T27th	 Charles Smith	 80-83=163
T30th	 Pete Patton	 86-81=167
T30th	 Jay Beacon	 88-79-167

1959 - CHAPEL HILL, N.C.

Finley Golf Course	 Par-72
5th (602, +26)
T14th	 Bob Smith	 74-75=149
T14th	 Jim Isenhour	 78-71=149
T16th	 Jim York	 75-76=151

T16th	 Gene Smith	 74-77=151
T16th	 George Allen	 74-77=151
25th	 Pete Patton	 80-79-159
27th	 Charles Stone	 80-81=161
30th	 Charles Smith	 82-82=164
31st	 Frank Cackovic	 82-88=170

1960 - DURHAM, N.C.

Duke Golf Course	 Par-72
7th (642, +66)
T10th	 Bob Smith	 73-81=154
T29th	 Al Harris	 80-82=162
T33rd	 James York	 80-83=163
T33rd	 Tom Roberts	 82-81=163
T33rd	 John Isenhour	 81-82=163
T45th 	 David McCombs	 87-79=166
56th 	 Charles Stone	 92-82=174

1961 - COLLEGE PARK, MD.

Maryland Golf Course	 Par-72
7th (620, +44)
T9th	 Bob Smith	 75-74=149
T15th	 John Isenhour	 79-72=151
T32nd	 Tom Coffey 	 80-79=159
T36th	 Charles Stone	 83-78=161
T37th	 Dave McCombs	 82-80=162 
T40th  	 John Marcum	 83-81=164

1962 - WINSTON-SALEM, N.C.

Old Town Club	 Par-72
7th (629, +53)
T22nd	 Tom Coffey	 75-78=152
T36th 	 John Marcum 	 74-83=157
T39th 	 Jerry Mangum	 78-80=158
T46th	 Hodges Hackney	 79-82=161 
50th 	 Mike Ross	 83-82=165
55th 	 Dave McCombs	 88-86=174 

1963 - HOT SPRINGS, VA.

Cascades Course	 Par-72
6th (643, +67)
T17th	 Bud Mickle	 81-75=156
T31t	 John Marcum	 80-81=161 
T36th	 Bob Pipkin	 82-82=164 
T45th 	 Hodges Hackney	 83-84=167 
T48th	 Mickey Goodman	 86-84=170 
55th 	 Tom Coffey	 88-withdrew

1964 - COLUMBIA, S.C.

Forest Lakes CC	 Par-72
8th (789, +69)
T21st	 Dick Godwin	 75-79=154
T33rd	 Bob Pipkin	 76-80=156
T37th 	 Reggie Harris	 79-78=157 
T48th	 Dick Barham	 79-80=159 
55th 	 Ed Barnes	 86-77=163 
T56th	 Jerry Mangum	 84-80=164
60th	 Skip McPhail	 81-87=168 
 
 1965 - PINEHURST, N.C.

Pinehurst, No. 2	 Par-72
6th (788, +68)
T7th	 Bobby Pipkin	 71-79=150

	 Dick Barham	 77-79=156
	 Cameron Seely	 83-77=160
	 Woody Greene	 82-78=160
	 Sam Gealy	 84-78=162

1966 - PINEHURST, N.C.

Country Club of North Carolina	Par-72
5th (823, +103)
T9th	 Sam Gealy	 77-83=160
T23rd	 Richard Godwin	 82-82=164
T23rd 	 Cameron Seely	 81-83=164 
T29th	 Ray Martin	 87-79=166
T37th	 Charles Zeigler	 82-87=169
T37th	 Woody Greene	 82-87=169
T47th	 Richard Sykes	 87-87=174	

1967 - PINEHURST, N.C.

Pinehurst No. 2	 Par-72
7th (837, +117)
T34th	 Richard McPhail	 79-85=164
T37th	 Sam Gealy	 84-82=166
T41st	 Cameron Seely	 83-85=168
T45th	 Richard Lee	 85-84=169
T47th	 Woody Greene	 84-86=170
T51st	 David Williams	 83-88=171
T59th	 Charles Debnan	 95-82=177

1968 - SANFORD, N.C.

Quail Ridge Golf Course	 Par-72
8th (795, +75)
T17th	 Richard Lee	 81-71=152
T41st	 Gary Collins	 82-76=158
T44th	 Tom Myers	 83-76=159
T60th	 David Williams	 83-80=163
T60th	 Larry Gragg	 82-81=163
T60th	 Charles Debnam	 80-83=163
T73rd	 Norman Davis	 83-88=171

1969 - RALEIGH, N.C.

MacGregor Downs Golf Course	 Par-72
7th (793, +73)
T6th	 Richard Lee	 74-77=151
T24th	 Larry Gragg	 78-79=157
T35th	 Gary Collins	 85-74=159
T43rd	 Charles Debnam	 79-81=160
T57th	 Norman Davis	 83-83=166
	 David Williams	 80-86=166
T62nd	 Bo Turner 	 84-88=172
68th	 Jim Blackwood	 81-W

1970 - PINEHURST, N.C.

Foxfire Golf Course	 Par-72
4th (738, +18)
T7th	 Marshall Stewart	 72-71=143
T17th	 Charles Webster	 75-71=146
T23rd	 Norman Davis	 76-73=149
	 Dickie Brewer	 70-79=149
T32nd	 Jim Blackwood	 74-77=151
	 Charles Parks	 77-74=151
	 Bo Turner	 78-73=151
 
 

 

INDIVIDUAL LOW ROUNDS
18 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
Steve Isley (1991)	 65	 -7
Benjamin Shipp (2021)	 64	 -6
Matt Hill (2010)	 66	 -6
Mark Gauley (1998)	 66	 -6
Marlin Detweiler (1978)	 67	 -5
Nolan Mills (1983)	 67	 -5
Kelly Mitchum (1991)	 67	 -5
Garth Mulroy (2002)	 67	 -5
Garry Hill (2004)	 67	 -5
Nathan Spoon (2006)	 67	 -5
Matt Hill (2008)	 67	 -5
Mark McMillen (2012)	 67	 -5
Stephen Franken (2018)	 67	 -5

54 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
Nolan Mills (1983)	 205	 -11
Matt Hill (2009)	 206	 -10
Stephen Franken (2018)	 206	 -10
Justin Hood (2018)	 207	 -9
Benjamin Shipp (2021)	 201	 -9
Garth Mulroy (2002)	 208	 -8
Han Kim (1995)	 208	 -8
Matt Hill (2010)	 209	 -7
Rodney Thomas (2002)	 209	 -7
Tim Clark (1998)	 209	 -7
Tom Reynolds (1977)	 209	 -7
Spencer Oxendine (2022)	 210	 -6
Nathan Spoon (2006)	 210	 -6
Carl Pettersson (2000)	 210	 -6
Vance Heafner (1976)	 210	 -6

TEAM LOW ROUNDS
18 Holes	 Round	 Tot	 -Par
2002	 Third	 274	 -14
1998	 First	 275	 -13
2004	 Second	 278	 -10
2002	 Second	 279	 -9
2018	 Third	 280	 -8
2008	 Second	 281	 -7
1991	 First	 281	 -7
1983	 Second	 281	 -7
2018	 Second	 281	 -7
2009	 First	 282	 -6
2012	 Second	 282	 -6
2021	 First	 274	 -6
2021	 Second	 274	 -6
2022	 First	 282	 -6
2019	 Third	 283	 -5
2008	 First	 284	 -4
2007	 Third	 284	 -4
2006	 First	 284	 -4
2006	 Second	 284	 -4
1984	 Second	 284	 -4

54 Holes	 Tot	 -Par
2002	 841	 -23
1998	 845	 -19
2018	 846	 -18
2006	 853	 -11
2004	 854	 -10
2021	 831	 -9
2019	 856	 -8
2008	 858	 -6
2022	 858	 -6
1985	 862	 -4
2000	 862	 -2
2009	 865	 +1
2010	 866	 +2
2001	 870	 +6
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1971 - AIKEN, S.C. & ROCKVILLE, MD.

Midland Valley Country Club	 Par-72 
Woodmont Country Club	 Par-72
8th (1591, +151)
T30th	 Bo Turner	 79-76-82-76=314
	 Norman Davis	 75-76-87-78=316
	 Neal Jernigan	 76-82-79-80=317
	 Marshall Stewart	 73-81-81-85=320
	 Dickie Brewer	 81-81-82-80=324

1972 - HIGH POINT, N.C.

Willow Creek Country Club	 Par-72
7th (1222, +142)
T27th	 Ken Dye	 80-83-76=239

1973 - PINEHURST, N.C.

Foxfire Golf Course	 Par-72
2nd (1136, +56)
9th	 Ken Dye	 76-74-74=224
T11th	 Vance Heafner	 72-79-75=226
T15th	 Bob Jenkins	 77-75-75=227
	 Marshall Stewart	 73-77-77=227
T26th	 Phil Owenby	 78-78-76=232
T31st	 Stan Stallings	 77-78-78=223
45th	 Dickie Brewer	 85-79-77=241

1974- SANFORD, N.C.

Carolina Trace	 Par-72
3rd (1187, +107)
T1st	 Vance Heafner	 74-76-74=224
T10th	 Brooks Barwick	 80-78-78=236
T19th	 Eddie Lee	 83-79-79=241
	 Graham Williams	 82-81-78=241
T24th	 John Bunn	 83-83-79=245
T28th	 Ken Dye	 78-88-81=247
T31st	 Bill Hamilton	 80-84-84=248

1975 - PINEHURST, N.C.

Foxfire Golf Course	 Par-72
2nd (1135, +55)
T6th	 Vance Heafner	 72-73-79=224
T11th	 Tom Reynolds	 73-75-78=226
	 Tripp Gentry	 70-77-79=226
T17th	 Bill Hamilton	 73-76-79=228
T21st	 Ken Dye	 7-78-78=231
T28th	 Lennie Barton	 78-80-77=235
T37th	 Graham Williams	 72-88-81=241

1976 - RALEIGH, N.C.

North Ridge Country Club	 Par-72
3rd (1110, +30)
T3rd	 Vance Heafner	 70-68-72=210
T15th	 Lennie Barton	 72-76-75=223
	 Tom Reynolds	 74-77-72=223
19th	 Tim Surghrue	 75-73-77=225
T26th	 Bill Hamilton	 75-77-77=229
31st	 Win Fisher	 76-79-77=232
T41st	 Trip Gentry	 82-77-79=238 
 
 

1977 - RALEIGH, N.C.

North Ridge Country Club	 Par-72
4th (1104, +24)
T2nd	 Tom Reynolds	 68-70-71=209
T13th	 Bill Hamilton	 75-71-74=220
T15th	 Marlin Detweiler	 76-70-75=221
24th	 Todd Smith	 75-74-77=226
T27th	 Graham Williams	 78-78-73=229
T29th	 Win Fisher	 79-79-72=230
T37th	 Lennie Barton	 79-80-73=232

1978 - RALEIGH, N.C.

North Ridge Country Club	 Par-72
6th (1137, +57)
T13th	 Thad Daber	 76-74-73=223
T17th	 Brooks Barwick	 77-74-73=224
T19th	 Marlin etweiler	 80-67-78=225
T30th	 Todd Smith	 76-85-69=230
T37th	 Ray Freeman	 78-79-79=236
	 Jay ISenhour	 81-76-79=236
	 Butch Monteith	 74-81-81=236

1979 - GREENSBORO, N.C.

The Cardinal Golf Club	 Par-72
T4th (1144, +64)
1st	 Todd Smith	 72-70-70=212
T27th	 Eric Moehing	 79-81-71=231
T30th	 Tom Reynolds	 79-79-74=232
T34th	 Thad Daber	 81-76-77=234
T37th	 Neil Harrell	 80-76-79=235
T41st	 Jay Martin	 80-74-82=236
T50th	 Brooks Barwick	 81-83-82=246

1980 - ROCKY MOUNT, N.C.

Northgreen County Club	 Par-72
3rd (294-289-290=873, +9)
3rd	 Roy Hunter	 70-73-71=214
T9th	 Brooks Barwick	 74-72-73=219
T24th	 Todd Smith	 78-76-71=225
T28th	 Neil Harrell	 78-70-78=226
T31st	 Nolan Mills	 75-74-79=228
T34th	 Butch Monteith	 75-80-75=230

1981 - ROCKY MOUNT, N.C.

Northgreen County Club	 Par-72
4th (304-297-289=890, +26)
T6th	 Nolan Mills	 76-73-71=220
T8th	 Butch Monteith	 77-71-73=221
T12th	 Thad Daber	 74-77-73=224
T19th	 Neil Harrell	 77-79-73=229
	 Roy Hunter	 79-78-72=229
T26th	 Eric Moehling	 77-76-77=230

1982 - ROCKY MOUNT, N.C.

Northgreen County Club	 Par-72
2nd (287-294-298=879, +15)
4th	 Roy Hunter	 73-70-76=219
T6th	 Eric Moehling	 73-73-74=220
14th	 Nolan Mills	 70-76-76=222
15th	 Neil Harrell	 75-76-72=223
T17th	 Thad Daber	 71-75-79=225

1983 - ROCKY MOUNT, N.C.

Northgreen County Club	 Par-72
2nd (295-281-296=872, +8)
1st	 Nolan Mills	 70-68-67=205
T9th	 Jeffrey Lankford	 75-71-73=219
13th	 Roy Hunter	 74-72-75=221
T27th	 Neal Braxton	 77-70-81=228
35th	 Kelley Phillips	 76-73-83=232

1984 - PINEHURST, N.C.

Pinehurst No. 2	 Par-72
6th (311-300-317=928, +64)
T11th	 Jeff Lankford	 74-73-80=227
18th	 Art Roberson	 76-78-76=230
23rd	 George Welsh	 79-73-81=233
T36th	 Chett Chestnutt	 82-81-80=243
T39th	 Francis Ciucevich	 85-76-85=246

1985 - BROWNS SUMMIT, N.C.

Bryan Park	 Par-72
5th (292-284-286=862, -4)
T7th	 Uly Grisette	 74-69-71=214
T11th	 Gus Ulrich	 74-71-70=215
	 Jeff Lankford	 73-71-71=215
T19th	 Art Roberson	 71-73-74=218
36th	 Bill Swartz	 77-75-76=228

1986 - BROWNS SUMMIT, N.C.

Bryan Park	 Par-72
6th (300-301-298=899, +35)
T18th	 Art Roberson	 73-76-75=224
	 Joe Gay	 75-77-72=224
T22nd	 Jeff Lankford	 77-73-76=226
T25th	 Uly Grisette	 77-75-75=227
T35th	 Francis Ciucevich	 75-78-80=233

1987 - BROWNS SUMMIT, N.C.

Bryan Park	 Par-72
8th (287-301-297=885, +21)
T13th	 Art Roberson	 72-71-75=218
T20th	 Joe Gay	 71-73-76=220
	 Uly Grisette	 71-76-73=220
T36th	 Todd Gleaton	 73-81-73=227
40th	 Marvin Mangum	 79-83-78=240

1988 - GREENSBORO, N.C.

The Cardinal Golf Club	 Par-72
2nd (294-298-302=894, +30)
T6th	 Joe Gay	 75-74-74=223
T13th	 Todd Gleaton	 74-75-76=225
T16th	 Bowen Sargent	 81-73-74=228
T18th	 Doug Stone	 73-78-78=229
23rd	 Uly Grisette	 72-76-82=230

1989 - ROCKY MOUNT, N.C.

Northgreen Country Club	 Par-72
4th (289-297-296=882, +18)
T3rd	 Joel Hartwell	 72-71-75=218
T15th	 Todd Gleaton	 70-79-73=222
	 Bowen Sargent	 74-75-73=222
T20th	 Doug Stone	 73-75-75=223
T33rd	 Deric Smyre	 76-76-79=231
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1990 - ROCKY MOUNT, N.C.
Northgreen Country Club	 Par-72
T1st (288-297-291=876, +12)
11th	 Doug Stone	 75-72-71=218
T14th	 Joel Hartwell	 73-79-70=220
16th	 Kelly Mitchum	 69-74-78=221
T17th	 Steve Isley	 71-75-77=223
T19th	 Bowne Sargent	 75-76-73=224

1991 - ROCKY MOUNT, N.C.

Northgreen Country Club	 Par-72
3rd (281-294=575, -1)
T1st	 Kelly Mitchum	 70-67=137
3rd	 Steve Isley	 65-75=140
T29th	 Bowen Sargent	 74-76=150
T32nd	 Chris Greenwood	 76-76=152
T32nd	 Joel Hartwell	 72-80=152

1992 - ROCKY MOUNT, N.C.

Northgreen Country Club	 Par-72
8th (290-297-286=873, +9)
T17th	 Todd Ormsby	 71-76-69=216
T29th	 Chris Greenwood	 72-75-72=219
33rd	 Kelly Mitchum	 73-74-73=220
T36th	 Brad Adams	 74-76-72=222
	 Brian Gauley	 76-72-74=222

1993 - ROCKY MOUNT, N.C.

Northgreen Country Club	 Par-72
4th (290-296-293=879, +15)
T9th	 Mark Slawter	 72-73-72=217
T12th	 Kelly Mithum	 70-76-73=219
T20th	 Rob Cato	 76-75-71=222
T24th	 Todd Ormsby	 73-73-77=223
42nd	  Brad Adams	 75-75-83=233

1994 - ROCKY MOUNT, N.C.

Northgreen Country Club	 Par-72
9th (303-297-305=905, +41)
T6th	 Mark Slawter	 73-69-74=216
T24th	 Aivers Erkmanis	 77-73-75=225
T32nd	 Billy West	 77-77-76=230
40th	 Brad Adams	 76-78-80=234
45th	 T.G. Smith	 91-91-83=265

1995 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
6th (298-286-291=875, +11)
1st	 Hank Kim	 70-68-70=208
18th	 Mark Slawter	 76-69-74=219
T19th	 Todd Ormsby	 75-76-69=220
T36th	 Billy West	 77-74-78=229
41st	 Korky Kemp	 78-75-79=232

1996 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
8th (295-296-292=883, +19)
10th	 Tim Clark	 72-74-70=216
T18th	 Mark Slawter	 74-73-73=220
T29th	 Press McPhaul	 76-77-71=224
32nd	 Mark Gauley	 73-73-79=225
T41st	 Will Huntley	 76-76-78=230

1997 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
7th (306-304-295=905, +41)
T14th	 Will Huntley	 78-71-73=226
T22nd	 Tim Clark	 79-77-70=226
	 Korky Kemp	 71-79-76=226
T39th	 James Bunch	 80-77-76=233
42nd	 Stewart Whiteford	 78-82-76=236

1998 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
3rd (275-282-288=845, -19)
T5th	 Tim Clark	 68-72-69=209
T13th	 James Bunch	 68-74-71=213
T17th	 Mark Gauley	 74-66-75=215
	 Will Huntley	 68-72-75=215
T20	 Korky Kemp	 71-72-73=216

1999 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
5th (288-306-290=884, +20)
T4th	 Chris Mundorf	 70-73-73=216
T10th	 Carl Pettersson	 72-79-68=219
T29th	 Marc Turnesa	 75-77-75=227
T32nd	 Mark Gauley	 78-77-75=230

2000 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
3rd (284-290-288=862, -2)
T2nd	 Carl Pettersson	 70-71-69=210
7th	 Chris Mundorf	 71-72-71=214
18th	 David Sanchez	 71-76-73=220
T22nd	 Marc Turnesa	 72-75-75=222
T22nd	 Mark Tullo	 72-72-78=222

2001 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
5th (287-289-294=870, +6)
9th	 Garth Mulroy	 71-73-70=214
T12th	 Chris Mundorf	 70-73-73=216
T22nd	 Mark Tullo	 73-72-75=220
T31st	 David Sanchez	 73-73-76=222
T35th	 Ross Wellington	 74-71-79=224

2002 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
2nd (288-279-274=841, -23)
T4th	 Garth Mulroy	 73-68-67=208
T6th	 Rodney Thomas	 70-71-68=209
14th	 Justin Walters	 71-72-68=213
T17th	 Fernando Mechereffe	 75-69-71=215
T32nd	 Jason Moon	 74-71-79=222

2003 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
6th (312-295-293=900, +34)
T17th	 Jason Moon	 80-68-75=223
T20th	 Stephen Lewton	 77-72-76=225
T23rd	 Justin Walters	 78-75-73=226
T29th	 Fernando Mechereffe	 77-81-71=229
T44th	 Rodney Thomas	 88-80-74=242

2004 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
4th (288-278-288=854, -10)
T7th	 Garry Hill	 74-67-70=211
T9th	 Stephen Lewton	 69-69-74=212
T9th	 Jerry Richardson	 71-72-69=212
T25th	 Fernando Mechereffe	 74-70-75=219
T34th	 Wesley Horne	 75-73-75=223

2005 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
3rd (299-293-288=880, +16)
T8th	 Banks Wood	 75-72-72=219
T8th	 Jerry Richardson	 73-73-73=219
T17th	 Stephen Lewton	 74-75-73=222
T19th	 Garry Hill	 77-75-71=223
T24th	 Taylor Crosby	 81-73-72=226

2006 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
4th (284-284-285=853, -11)
T6th	 Nathan Spoon	 69-67-74=210
T19th	 Darren Blair	 71-73-70=214
T19th	 Jerry Richardson	 73-70-71=214
T32nd	 Stephen Lewton	 71-74-73=218
40th	 Garry Hill	 75-75-71=221

2007 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
7th (295-295-284=874, +10)
T9th	 Nathan Spoon	 72-72-71=215
T19th	 Andrew Byrd	 73-72-73=218
T33rd	 Chase Duncan	 72-77-72=221
T40th	 Jerry Richardson	 78-74-73=225
T44th	 Garry Hill	 81-78-68=227

2008 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
7th (284-281-293=858, -6)
T8th	 Matt Hill	 67-75-69=211
T26th	 Andrew Byrd	 74-69-74=217
T26th	 Darren Blair	 73-69-75=217
T29th	 Brad Revell	 71-72-75=218
T36th	 Kent Copeland	 73-71-76=220

2009 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
T4th (282-290-293=865, +1)
T1st	 Matt Hill	 68-68-70=206
T20th	 Brad Revell	 71-76-71=218
T32nd	 Brandon Detweiler	 70-74-77=221
T46th	 Andrew Byrd	 73-75-77=225
T48th	 Darren Blair	 78-73-75=226

2010 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
7th (287-292-287=866, +2)
3rd	 Matt Hill	 66-69-74=209
T15th	 Adam Hogue	 71-74-70=215
T21st	 Mitchell Sutton	 75-74-68=217
T43rd	 Brad Revell	 75-75-75=225
T47th	 Mark McMillen	 77-75-76=228
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2011 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
6th (295-287-290=872, +8)
T13th	 Albin Choi	 70-73-72=215
T13th	 Mitchell Sutton	 73-71-71=215
T33rd	 Brandon Detweiler	 79-69-75=223
T33rd	 Chad Day	 74-77-72=223
48th	 Mark McMillen	 78-74-78=230

2012 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
9th (291-282-299=872, +8)
T21st	 Mitchell Sutton	 72-71-74=217
T29th	 Chad Day	 72-70-77=219
T32nd	 Mark McMillen	 79-67-74=220
T41st	 Albin Choi	 71-74-76=221
52nd	 Graham Baillargeon	 76-76-75=227

2013 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
9th (294-286-301=881, +17)
T21st	 Logan Harrell	 73-69-74=216
T24th	 Albin Choi	 72-73-72=217
T44th	 Mitch Sutton	 78-70-77=225
T47th	 Carter Page	 75-74-78=227
51st	 Bill Herring	 74-75-81=230

2014 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
9th (293-296-293=882, +18)
T23rd	 Carter Page	 71-72-74=217
T40th	 David Cooke	 76-73-74=223
T43rd	 Logan Harrell	 75-72-77=224
T51st	 James Chapman	 75-79-72=226
T56th	 Jacob McBride	 72-82-73=227

2015 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
9th (303-289-292=884, +20)
T25th	 Carter Page	 72-71-74=217
T28th	 David Cooke	 74-71-73=218
T38th	 Stanhope Johnson	 79-72-73=224
40th	 James Chapman	 78-75-72=225
59th	 Carter Simon	 95-83-79=257

2016 - NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
7th (290-287-292=869, +5)
T2nd	 Jacob McBride	 70-71-66=207
T31st	 Stephen Franken	 73-72-75=220	
T36th	 David Cooke	 73-73-75=221	
T36th	 Carter Page	 74-71-76=221
T57th	 Davis Richards	 75-80-80=235

2017- CLINTON, S.C.

Musgrove Mill	 Par-72
5th (291-289-293=873, +9)
T5th	 Stephen Franken	 70-74-68=212 (-4)
T18th	 Harrison Rhoades	 73-72-74=215 (-1)
T25th	 Nolan Mills Jr.	 78-69-74=221 (+5)
T27th	 Jacob McBride	 71-74-77=222 (+6)
T47th	 Benjamin Shipp	 77-74-79=230 (+14)

2018- NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
8th (285-281-280=846, -18)
T6th	 Stephen Franken	 69-70-67=206
T8th	 Justin Hood	 69-69-69=207
T30th	 Benjamin Shipp	 74-72-70=216
T38th	 Easton Paxton	 73-72-74=219
T38th	 Harrison Rhoades	 75-70-74=219

2019- NEW LONDON, N.C.

Old North State Club	 Par-72
6th (287-286-283=856, -8)
T9th	 Easton Paxton	 70-73-68=211
T18th	 Stephen Franken	 74-69-71=214
T18th	 Harrison Rhoades	 71-70-73=214
T32nd	 Christian Salzer	 72-74-72=218
T38th	 Benjamin Shipp	 74-74-72=220

2020 - NO CHAMPIONSHIP

ACC Championship was cancelled because of worldwide 
COVID-19 pandemic.

*2021- ATLANTA, GA.

Capital City Club	 Par-70
3rd (274-274-283=831, -9)
2nd	 Benjamin Shipp	 64-68-69=201
T15th	 Maximilian Steinlechner	 71-69-71=211
T22nd	 Carter Graf	 68-72-73=213
T22nd	 Easton Paxton	 72-71-70=213
T22nd	 Christian Salzer	 71-66-76=213

Match Play Semifinals
#2 Clemson def. #3 NC State, 3-1-1
Colby Patton (Clemson) def. Graf (ST)	 1UP, 20 holes
Steinlechner (ST) def. Zack Gordon (Clemson)	 1UP
Jacob Bridgeman (Clemson) def. Shipp (ST)	 2&1
Turk Pettit (Clemson) vs. Salzer (ST)	 halved
Kyle Cottam (Clemson) def. Paxton (ST)	 3&2

2022- PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLA.

Shark’s Tooth Golf Club at Watersound Club	 Par-72
8th (282-287-289=858, -6)
T10th	 Spencer Oxendine	 70-70-70=210
T19th	 Easton Paxton	 70-70-73=213 
T32nd	 Ethan Choi	 69-73-75=217
T50th	 Maximilian Steinlechner	 73-74-76=223 
57th	 Carter Graf	 79-82-71=232 

2023- PINEHURST, N.C.

Country Club of North Carolina	 Par-72
8th (287-295-289=871, +7)
T19th	 Michael La Sasso	 71-77-69=217
T23rd	 Maximilian Steinlechner	 71-74-73=218
T28th	 Brandon Einstein	 73-74-72=219 
T34th	 Carter Graf	 73-72-75=220 
T44th	 Spencer Oxendine	 72-75-77=224 

2024- CHARLOTTE, N.C.

Charlotte Country Club	 Par-71
8th (281-289-292=862, +10)
T8th	 Joey Lenane	 69-69-73=211
T23rd	 Nick Mathews	 71-72-72-215
T35th	 Carter Graf	 72-73-74=219
T37th	 Spencer Oxendine	 69-78-73=220
T51st	 Ethan Choi	 74-75-76=225

* Starting with the 2021 ACC Championship, the top-four 
teams after three rounds of stroke play advanced to match 
play to determine the ACC Team Champion.
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INTERNATIONAL COMPETITION

NC STATE WOLFPACK MEN’S GOLFNC STATE WOLFPACK MEN’S GOLF

PRESIDENT’S CUP
Tim Clark, South Africa................................................. 2003
Tim Clark, South Africa................................................. 2005
Tim Clark, South Africa................................................. 2009

WALKER CUP
Vance Haefner.............................................................. 1977
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1993

PALMER CUP
Justin Walters................................................................ 2002
Stephen Franken.......................................................... 2018
Benjamin Shipp............................................................. 2021

U.S. AMATEUR PUB LINKS
Tim Clark (Champion)................................................... 1997

U.S. AMATEUR (QUARTERFINALS OR BETTER)

Nolan Mills, Top 16........................................................ 1980
Kelly Mitchum, Semifinals............................................ 1992
Hank Kim, Stroke play medalist................................... 1994
Brandon Detweiler, Top 16........................................... 2008
Albin Choi, Top 16......................................................... 2012

NORTH-SOUTH AMATEUR (CHAMPIONS)

Uly Grisette.................................................................... 1987
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1993
Mark Slawter................................................................. 1994
Albin Choi (stroke play medalist).................................. 2012

WORLD AMATEUR GOLF TEAM        
CHAMPIONSHIP

Bill Swartz, Canada................................................................
Tim Clark, South Africa................................................. 1996
Carl Pettersson, Sweden.............................................. 2000
Fernando Mechereffe, Brazil.................................................
Albin Choi, Canada.............................................2010, 2012

WORLD CUP
Tim Clark, South Africa................................................. 2002
Carl Pettersson, Sweden.............................................. 2002

U.S.-JAPAN CUP
Kelly Mitchum................................................................ 1991
Mark Slawter................................................................. 1995
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PROFESSIONAL GOLF HISTORY

NC STATE WOLFPACK MEN’S GOLFNC STATE WOLFPACK MEN’S GOLF

PGA TOUR WINS
Carl Pettersson (5)
2005 Chrysler Championship
2006 the Memorial Tournament
2008 Wyndham Championship
2010 RBC Canadian Open
2012 RBC Heritage

Tim Clark (2)
2010 THE PLAYERS Championship
RBC Canadian Open

Vance Heafner (1)
1981 Walt Disney World Classic

Mark Turnesa (1)
2008 Justin Timberlake Shriners Hospitals for Children 
Open

YEARS ON PGA TOUR
Tim Clark..................................................................2002-16
Vance Heafner.........................................................1978-88
Jeff Lankford.................................................................. 1988
Garth Mulroy........................................................2010, 2012
Carl Pettersson................................................ 2003-present
Marc Turnesa.......................................................2008-2012

KORN FERRY TOUR WINS
Tim Clark (2)
2000 BUY.COM Fort Smith Classic
2000 BUY.COM Boise Open

Todd Gleaton (2)
1997 NIKE St. Louis Golf Classic
1997 NIKE Tri-Cities Open

Garth Mulroy (2)
2009 South Georgia Classic presented by First State 
Bank and Trust Company
2011 BMW Charity Pro-Am presented by SYNNEX 
Corporation

Marc Turnesa (1)
2007 Miccosukee Championship

PGA TOUR CANADA
Albin Choi (2)
2015 PGA Tour Canada Q School
2015 Bayview Place Island Savings Open 

Matt Hill (1)
2012 Dakota Dunes Casino Open

Rookie of the Year
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2012

Order of Merit
Matt Hill.......................................................................... 2012

EGOLF TOUR WINS
Jerry Richardson (1)
2011 Willow Creek Open

INTERNATIONAL WINS
Tim Clark (4)
2002 Bell’s South African Open (European)
2005 South African Airways Open (European)
2005 Barclays Scottish Open (European)
2008 Australian Open

Carl Pettersson (1) 
2002 Algarve Open de Portugal (European)

Mark Tullo (2) 
2010 Rolex Trophy (Challenge Tour)
2010 Egyptian Open (Challenge Tour)
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LETTERWINNERS
A

Adams, Brad
Allen, Bobby

Arthur, Tommy

B
Baerthein, Bill

Baillargeon, Graham
Barbrey, Sutton
Barham, Dick
Barkley, Mike

Barnes, Henry E.
Barnhardt, Robert

Barton, Lennie
Barwick, Brooks

Baum, Scott
Beacon, Joseph
Beaver, Aubrey
Benton, Tommy
Berry, Robert
Berthlein, Bill

Blackwood, Jim
Blair, Darren

Bonsey, Andrew
Bozeman, Franklin
Brackett, Maurice

Brady, Patrick
Brannon, Rick
Braxton, Neal
Brewer, Dickie
Briggs, Jack

Bruce, David P.
Buffaloe, Chris
Bullock, Willie
Bunch, James

Bunn, John
Bunten, Tim

Buross, Clyde
Byrd, Andrew

C
Cackovic, Franklin

Calvin, Tom
Card, Tommy

Carrasco, Mauricio
Carter, John
Cashin, Jeff
Cato, Rob

Cauthen, Dwight
Caviness, Robert
Cawthen, Bruce

Chapman, David “Chop”
Chapman, James
Chesnutt, Chett
Cheves, Carter

Choi, Albin
Choi, Ethan

Ciucevich, Francis
Clark, Clifford
Clark, Jason
Clark, Mickey

Clark, Tim
Clegg, Henry

Cochrane, Joe
Coffey, Thomas

Collins, Kent
Cooke, David
Cook, Gary

Cooper, James
Copeland, Kent
Copeland, Rock

Cox, Chad
Cox, Jason

Crockett, Tommy
Crosby, Taylor

Culbreath, Thomas

D
Daber, Thad

Davant, Allison J.
Davis, Norman

Day, Chad
Day, Wilson

Deal, Thomas

Dearstyne, Ray
Debnam, Charles
Decker, Andrew
Decker, Keith
Deitich, Melvin

Detweiler, Brandon
Detweiler, Marlin
Dickens, Paul
Dixon, Weston
Duncan, Chase
Dunlop, George
Dusenbury, Trey

Dusty, Willie
Dye, Ken
Dyer, Don

E
Echridge, Charles 
Edmondson, Bud

Edwards, Bill
Efird, Alex

Einstein, Brandon
Erkmanis, Aivars

Estes, Charlie

F
Fisher, Win

Fitzgerald, Robert
Flynn, Buddy

Ford, Bill
Foxx, Jeff

Franken, Stephen
Freeman, Ray

G
Garrison, Teddy
Gauley, Brian
Gauley, Mark

Gay, Joe
Gealy, Sam
Gentry, Tripp

Gerringer, Carr E.
Gibson, Charlie

Gies, Don
Gleaton, Todd

Glover, Richard
Godwin, Dick

Godwin, Marvin
Godwin, Matt
Godwin, Ross
Goforth, Roy B.

Goodman, Mickey
Graf, Carter
Gragg, Larry
Green, John

Greene, Woody
Greenwood, Chris

Gregory, Jerry
Griffin, Donnie
Grisette, Uly

H
Hackney, Hodges

Hagel, Mark
Ham, Leon

Hamilton, Bill
Hank, Kim
Harrell, Neil
Harris, Al

Harris, James
Harris, Neil

Harris, Reggie
Hartwell, Joel
Haynes, Troy

Hawley, Christian
Heafner, Vance
Herring, Jake

Herring, William
Hill, Garry
Hill, Matt

Hinton, Joe
Hogan, Richard
Hogg, Tommy
Hogue, Adam

Holt, Bobby
Holt, Bryce R.
Horne, Wesley
Hood, Justin

Howard, Sandy
Howell, Hunter

Hull, Joe
Hunter, Roy
Huntley, Will

I
Isenhour, James V.

Isenhour, John
Isley, Steve

J
Jarrett, Randy
Jeffreys, Philip
Jenkins, Bob

Jernigan, Neal
Johnson, Stanhope

Jones, Peanut
Joyner, Danny

K
Kemp, Korky

Khuckley, Tom
Kim, DK

Kim, Hank
Kisgen, George
Koon, William

L
La Sasso, Michael
Landman, Hertzog
Langdale, Jeremy

Lankford, Jeff
Lawrence, Frank
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